ALL DOCUMENTS FOLLOWING THIS SHEET MUST BE SUBMITTED BY THE TWO LOW BIDDERS WITHIN THE 72-HOUR TIMEFRAME DESCRIBED HEREIN. FAILURE TO SUBMIT SUCH DOCUMENTS WITHIN THE 72-HOUR TIMEFRAME SHALL BE A BASIS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID.

## **Business Opportunity Program Documentation**

The following forms related to the Listing of Proposed Subcontractors Table, MBE/WBE/SBE Data Sheets, and Good Faith Efforts Checklist and DBE Forms (EPA Forms 6100-3 and 6100-4) are not required to be submitted at time of bid. The two apparent low bidders shall provide these forms within 72-hours after bid opening, excluding weekends and District holidays. See Affidavit of Business Opportunity Program Compliance for details.

(Affidavit of Business Opportunity Program Compliance, included previously herein on BB-20, is required to be complete and included in Bidder's submitted bid booklet.



NOTE: This Affidavit properly executed and containing all required information must accompany your Bid. IF YOU FAIL TO COMPLY, YOUR BID WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.

STATE OF OHIO	YOU GOLLYGON IN	
CUYAHOGACOU	SS NON-COLLUSION AFF	IDAVIT
	William R. Whistler	being first
duly sworn deposes		_oemg mst
Individual only:	That Affiant is an individual doing business under of	
	at,, State of	in the City
Partnership only:	That Affiant is the duly authorized representative of a partnershi	p doing
	business under the name ofin the City of	, State of
Corporation only:	That Affiant is the duly authorized, qualified and acting CEO & F	President
	and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio	organized
Individual only:	and that Affiant, said partnership or said corporation, is filing herewith a Bid to the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer Districtions with the foregoing specifications; Affiant further says that the following is a complete and accurate names and addresses of all persons interested in said proposed C	ng let in e list of the
	Affiant further says that Affiant is represented by the following a	attorneys:
	and is also represented by the following resident agents in Cuyal County, Ohio	noga
Partnership only:	Affiant further says that the following is a complete and accurate names and addresses of the members of said partnership:	e list of the
	Affiant further says that said partnership is represented by the foattorneys:  and is also represented by the following resident agents in	¥
	County, Ohio:	Jujunogu

Corporation only: Affiant further says that the following is a complete and accurate list of the officers, directors and attorneys of said corporation: President: William R. Whistler Vice President: Timothy A. Myers Secretary: Jeffery S. Schlomer Treasurer: Christopher A. Shafer Cleveland Manager or Agent: Matthew A. Bennett Attorneys: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister LLP Statutory Agent: **CT** Corporation Directors: See attached Secretary's Certificate Affiant further says the following officers are dully authorized to execute contracts on behalf of said corporation: See attached Secretary's Certificate Joint Venture Only: Affiant further says that the following is a complete and accurate list of the names and addresses of all persons (natural or legal) engaged in said Joint Venture, each of whom stands as principal as well as agent of each other such persons (Attach copy of joint venture agreement.):

Affiant further states each person engaged in the Joint Venture that is not a natural person is represented by the following attorneys and who are hereby authorized by such person to accept service of process on that person's behalf:

Affiant further says that the Bid filed herewith is not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization or corporation; that such Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that said Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham Bid and has not, directly or indirectly, colluded, conspired, connived or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham Bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that said Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication or conference with anyone to fix the Bid price of said Bidder or of any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of such Bid price or that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage against the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District or anyone interested in the proposed Contract; that all statements contained in such Bid are true; that said Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his Bid or any break-down thereof or the contents thereof, or paid or agreed to pay, directly or indirectly, any money or other valuable consideration for assistance or aid rendered or to be rendered in procuring or attempting to procure the Contract above referred to, to any corporation, partnership, association, organization, or to any member or agent thereof, or to any other individual, except to such person or persons as hereinabove disclosed to have a partnership or other financial interest with said Bidder in his general business; and further that said Bidder will not pay or agree to pay, directly or indirectly, any money or other valuable consideration to any corporation, partnership, company,

association, organization or to any member or agent thereof, or to any other individual, for aid or assistance in securing contract the above referred to in the event the same is awarded

Shook Construction Co.		<u>.</u> •
(name of individual, par	rtnership or corporation)	
Further Affiant saith not.		
(S	lign Here)William R. Whistler	
Sworn to before me and subscri	bed in my presence this3	day of August , 20 18

Susan & Horre (Notary Public)

## \*TWO LOW BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WITHIN 72 HOURS AFTER BID OPENING (EXCL. WEEKENDS AND DISTRICT HOLIDAYS)

#### LISTING OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Set forth on the following page(s) are the name, location of principal place of business, type of services, components of work and proposed amount of subcontract value for each subcontractor (and whether MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE) who will perform work or labor or render service, as listed, to the Bidder under the Contract Documents for which this Bid Booklet is submitted, where the portion of the work which will be performed by each subcontractor exceeds \$15,000.

The Contract is subject to the NEORSD MBE/WBE/SBE Business Opportunity Program policies and goals and USEPA DBE (WBE/MBE) Utilization program goals as detailed elsewhere in the Contract Documents. All of the work set forth in the Listing of Proposed Subcontractors Table that Bidder intends to utilize toward the MBW/WBE/SBE/DBE goals shall be part of the work making up the Base Bid Amount as indicated on the Bid Form.

Bidder's compliance with the percentage goals for MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE as set forth elsewhere in the Contract Documents is based on the Unofficial Total Bid Amount as indicated on the Bid Form.

The Bidder understands that if it fails to specify a subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the Contract, it shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion with its own forces.

The Bidder must also complete the applicable MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE Data Sheets for those subcontractors.

NOTE: Execution of the Contract by the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District will constitute the consent of the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District contemplated by the General Terms and Conditions to the Agreement between the Owner and Contractor, with regard to the list of proposed subcontractors herein submitted. Any proposed substitution or changes must be submitted in writing to the District for approval prior to making any such substitution or changes. Any changes affecting the MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE subcontractors listed in this section require notification to the District's Contract Compliance Office, the submission and approval by the District of a revised Subcontractor Utilization Plan.

## LISTING OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS TABLE

(Make additional copies of table as necessary)

MBE/ Components of Work to be								
Proposed Principal Place WBE/ Type		Type(s) of Services to be	provided by Subcontractor			Value of		
Subcontractor	of Business	DBE/	Performed		(check a	ll that app		Subcontracted Work
Name		Non-	(e.g. Electrical, paving, surveying, etc.)	Labor	Materials	Equipment	Capital Purchases	(\$)
Timeline Photography	Warrensville Hts,OH	WBE/ SBE/ DBE	Photography	X	X	<b>&gt;</b>		\$25,700.00
North Coast Paving	Cleveland, OH	SBE/ DBE	Paving	X	X			\$154,000.00
RL Cole Enterprise, Inc.	Beachwood, OH	MBE/ WBE/ SBE/ DBE	Trucking, Aggregates	X	X			\$50,000.00
Jadco Construction Svcs	North Royalton, OH	WBE/ SBE	Concrete Repair	X	X			\$1,200,000.00
Cuyahoga Bridge & Road	Seville, OH	WBE/ DBE	Reinforcing Steel	X	X			\$88,020.00
Mike McGarry & Sons	Cleveland, OH	SBE	Painting	X	X			\$1,242,530.00
Dmytryka Jacobs Eng.	Toledo, OH	MBE/ SBE/ DBE	Instrumentation	X	X	X		\$799,000.00
Synergy LLC	Akron, OH	WBE/ DBE	HVAC & Plumbing	X	X	X		\$1,325,100.00
Dot Diamond Core Drilling	g Elyria, OH	WBE/ SBE	Concrete Cutting	X	X			\$470,000.00
Lake Erie Electric	Cleveland, OH		Electrical	X	X	X		\$4,075,000.00

### \*TWO LOW BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WITHIN 72 HOURS AFTER BID OPENING (EXCL. WEEKENDS AND DISTRICT HOLIDAYS)

### **INSTRUCTIONS FOR DATA SHEETS 1, 1a, 2 AND 3**

# (DO NOT WRITE ON THE BACKSIDE OF ANY FORMS – PLEASE MAKE AS MANY COPIES AS NECESSARY)

#### DATA SHEET 1: Prime and First Tier Subcontractor Identification

The Contractor must return this form, fully completed and *signed*, by both the Contractor and the MBE/WBE/SBE subcontractor. The Contractor may provide the District with fax and e-mail signatures of the MBE/WBE/SBE subcontractors in lieu of original signatures.

## DATA SHEET 1a: 2<sup>nd</sup> Tier MBE/WBE or SBE Participation Plan

If the Contractor has subcontractors (1<sup>st</sup> Tier) that contract with MBE/WBE/SBE subcontractors then the Contractor must return this form, fully completed and *signed*, by both the 1<sup>st</sup> Tier subcontractor and the 2<sup>nd</sup> Tier MBE/WBE/SBE subcontractor. The Contractor may provide the District with fax and e-mail signatures of the subcontractors in lieu of original signatures.

### DATA SHEET 2: Joint Venture Identification

If the Contractor is a Joint Venture that includes MBE/WBE/SBE partners then the Contractor must return this form, fully completed and *signed*, by all partners of the Joint Venture.

## DATA SHEET 3: Certified Subcontractor Declination Summary

The Contractor must return this form, fully completed and *signed*, by the Contractor. The data provided by the Contractor in Data Sheet 3 will be used by the District for data collection purposes and in determining whether the Contractor has made a good faith effort in obtaining MBE/WBE/SBE participation.

#### Good Faith Efforts Checklist

When the Contractor will not meet the MBE/WBE/SBE goal established by the District, the Contractor must check all boxes on the Good Faith Efforts Checklist, demonstrating the good faith efforts made. The Contractor must further provide all supporting documentation of such good faith efforts.

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

Business Opportunity Program

Business Name of Prime Bidder	Shook Construction Co.	
Address	6860 W. Snowville Rd., Suit	e 100
City Brecksville	State OF	Zip Code 44141
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400	E-Mail <u>m</u>	bennett@shookconstruction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority	☐ Minority (specify:	Female
Amount for certified subcontractor:	\$ 799,000.00	Percent of Total: 208 %
Work provided by certified subcontractor:	Instrumentation	4 Controls
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	v A. Bennett ype or Print)	Title Vice President
Prime Bidder's Signature	washing.	July 31, 2018 (Date of Signature)
MBE/WBE or SBE (Must be certified by	SUBCONTRACTOR TO BE the NEORSD, Office of Contract Co	UTILIZED ompliance)
Labor Materials M	Equipment 🔼	Capital Purchases
'1st tier Subcontractor Name:	mytryka Jacob	= RNGINGEAS, INC
Address 1991 CEDC	KAR ROAD, SU	17K 600
	_	H Zip Code 44145
Area Code (440) Telepho	ne 925-280	06
Subcontractor Type: 🛛 MBE	☐ WBE	☑ DBE ☑ SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnish	subcontract with the above a sed to the NEORSD.	named bidder for the above said
Subcontractor's Name Day	ype or PNINT)	Title TALGOIDENT
Subcontractor's Signature	Londholdy	Date of Signature)

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

# DATA SHEET 1 – Prime and First Tier Subcontractor Identification \*Must be submitted for each subcontractor proposed

Business Name of Prime Bidder Shook Construction Co.
Address 6860 W. Snowville Rd., Suite 100
City Brecksville State OH Zip Code 44141
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400 E-Mail mbennett@shookconstruction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority Minority (specify:) Female
Amount for certified subcontractor: \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Work provided by certified subcontractor:  Concrete Repair
Prime Bidder's Name Matthew A. Bennett Title Vice President (Type or Print)
Prime Bidder's Signature    Math   March   July 24, 2018   (Date of Signature)
MBE/WBE or SBE SUBCONTRACTOR TO BE UTILIZED (Must be certified by the NEORSD, Office of Contract Compliance)
Labor Materials Equipment Capital Purchases
1st tier Subcontractor Name: JADOO Paralieurijon Services, Tiv.
Address 901 PORK Thota DK.
City North Anaton State Dio Zip Code 14133
Area Code (440) Telephone 582-8534
Subcontractor Type: MBE WBE DBE X SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to subcontract with the above named bidder for the above said service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnished to the NEORSD.
Subcontractor's Name  THIS CONSTRUCTION SKUPFitle TRESIDENT (Type or Print)
Subcontractor's Signature  Subcontractor's Signature  Subcontractor's Signature  (Date of Signature)  3/12/2018

BB-18

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

Business Name of Prime Bidder	Shook Construction Co	).		
Address	6860 W. Snowville Rd	., Suite 100		_
City Brecksville	State	ОН	Zip Code 44141	_
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-540	0 E-Mail	mbennett(a	@shookconstruction.com	
Firm Owned by: X Majority	y Minority (spe	ecify:	Female	
Amount for certified subcontractor	: \$1,242,530.	OO Percen	of Total: <u>3.23 %</u>	_
Work provided by certified subcontractor:	Painting			-
Prime Bidder's Name Matth	ew A. Bennett (Type or Print)	Title	Vice President	
Prime Bidder's Signature	Mark 4 Mines		July 31, 2018 (Date of Signature)	
	SUBCONTRACTOR TO y the NEORSD, Office of Contra		D	
Labor Materials   1st tier Subcontractor Name:	Equipment □ MIKE M C6A		pital Purchases 🗌	
Address	1200 € 49			
City			Zip Code	
Area Code ( )16 ) Telepho	one $361 - 1271$			
Subcontractor Type:   MBE	☐ WBE	☐ DBE	☑ SBE	
The undersigned herewith agrees to service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnish		ove named bio	dder for the above said	
Jacobintactor Britaine	SEAM MCGARI	Title	SR PROJECT	Me
Subcontractor's Signature	The second of th	i	(Date of Signature) 3/12/2018	
	BB-18	•	3/12/2018	

# MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

Business Name of Prime Bidder Shook	Construction C	0.		
Address 6860 V	V. Snowville Ro	i., Suite 100		
City Brecksville	State	ОН	Zip Code	44141
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400	E-Mail	mbennett@	)shookconstru	ction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority	Minority (sp	ecify:	, , , , ,	☐ Female
Amount for certified subcontractor: \$ 1	54,500, os	Percen	t of Total:(	0.40 %
Work provided by certified subcontractor:	PET/I CONST 6	POUNT COMP	buy/Pau	ing
Prime Bidder's Name Matthew A. Be	nnett	•	Vice Presider	
Prime Bidder's Signature Mark 1	how	YESTING	July 24, 2018 (Date of	} Signature)
MBE/WBE or SBE SUBCON (Must be certified by the NEOR	TRACTOR TO	BE UTILIZED	)	
Labor 🗹 Materials 🗹	Equipment 🔲		oital Purchases 🔲	
1st tier Subcontractor Name: Nomil const Pount Company				
Address 2410 Woodby Room				Wymania s
City Cheralband	State	Ollo	_ Zip Code 4	14104
Area Code ( 216 ) Telephone 42		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Subcontractor Type: MBE	] WBE	DBE DBE		SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to subcontservice(s) or supply(ies) to be furnished to the	ract with the ab	ove named bid	lder for the ab	ove said
Subcontractor's Name STEVE (Type or Prin	10 DOWNEL	Title	VILE BE	ODELT
Subcontractor's Signature	en Mass	<u>//</u>	VILE BES	ignature) 3/12/2018

# MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

Business Opportunity Program

Business Name of Prime Bidder S	hook Construction Co	).	
Address6	860 W. Snowville Rd	., Suite 100	
City Brecksville	State _	ОН	Zip Code 44141
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400	E-Mail	mbennett@	shookconstruction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority	Minority (spe	ecify:	
Amount for certified subcontractor:	\$50,000.00	Percen	t of Total: 0.13 %
Work provided by certified subcontractor:	Trucking, A	gyegates	
Prime Bidder's Name Matthew A	A. Bennett	Title	Vice President
	a.lhao		July 24, 2018 (Date of Signature)
MBE/WBE or SBE SUI (Must be certified by the	BCONTRACTOR TO NEORSD, Office of Contra	BE UTILIZEI ect Compliance)	
Labor Materials Materials	Equipment	-	oital Purchases 🗌
1 <sup>st</sup> tier Subcontractor Name:  \( \frac{1}{2} \). \( \L	.cole Ent.,	Inc	
Address <u>P.O.Box 220</u>	<u>88</u>		
City Brachwood	State(	HC	Zip Code
Area Code (216) Telephone	707.955	50	
Subcontractor Type: MBE	<b>⋈</b> WBE	🔀 DBE	<b>⋉</b> SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to sul service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnished	ocontract with the aboto to the NEORSD.	ove named bid	lder for the above said
Subcontractor's Name	DOMING Pr Print)	INT Title	Admin. Assistant
Subcontractor's Signature	ught		7,27,18 (Date of Signature) <sub>3/12/2018</sub>

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

Business Name of Prime Bidder Shook Con	struction (	۵0،		
Address 6860 W. Snowville Rd., St	ite 100	wante was a second		
City Brecksville	_ State	ОН	Zip Code	44141
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400	_ E-Mail	mbennet	t@shookcons	truction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority M	inority (spec	ify:		Female
Amount for certified subcontractor: \$ 425,	000.00	Percen	t of Total:	1.// %
Work provided by certified subcontractor: Ready	Mix S	apply		
Prime Bidder's Name Matthew A. Bennett (Type or Print)		Title		nt - Water Resource Lakes Region
Prime Bidder's Signature Mark I have			7/31/18 (Date of s	Signature)
MBE/WBE or SBE SUBCONTRA (Must be certified by the NEORSD, O	CTOR TO I	BE UTILIZEI et Compliance)	)	
Labor Materials Eq	ipment 🔲	Сар	oital Purchases 🗌	•
1 <sup>st</sup> tier Subcontractor Name: <u>Tech Ready</u> ]	Mix, Inc.	·		
Address 5000 Crayton Avenue	73,7011111			
City <u>Cleveland</u>	State	Ohio	Zip Code	44104
Area Code ( 216 ) Telephone <u>361-50</u>	000	and the state of t		
Subcontractor Type: X MBE W	BE	X DBE	X:	SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to subcontract service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnished to the NE	with the abo ORSD.	ve named bio	lder for the ab	ove said
Subcontractor's Name <u>Tech Ready Mix,</u> (Type or Print)	Inc.	Title	Mark I	F. Perkins n <del>i</del>
Subcontractor's Signature	J.Pl		7/25/201 (Date of S	

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

Business Name of Prime Bidder	Shook Construction Co.	
Address	6860 W. Snowville Rd., Suite	100
City Brecksville	State OH	Zip Code
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400	E-Mail <u>mb</u>	ennett@shookconstruction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority	☐ Minority (specify: _	Female
Amount for certified subcontractor:	\$ 25, 700.00	Percent of Total: 0.07 %
Work provided by certified subcontractor:	photography / vide	
	w A. Bennett	Title Vice President
	Type or Print)	July 24, 2018
	r Grigger	(Date of Signature)
	SUBCONTRACTOR TO BE UT	
	the NEORSD, Office of Contract Com	
Labor Materials Materials	Equipment	Capital Purchases
1 <sup>st</sup> tier Subcontractor Name:	imeline Photography I	ıLC
Address 19501 S. Miles R	load, Suite 3	
City Warrensville Hts.	State Ohi	o Zip Code <u>44128</u>
Area Code ( 440 ) Telepho	ne <u>476-1535</u>	
Subcontractor Type: MBE	www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.ww	] DBE 🗓 SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnish		amed bidder for the above said
Subcontractor's Name	Linda A. Reinert Type or Pı	TitleOwner
Subcontractor's Signature	Juda A. Jumit	07/30/2018 (Date of Signature) <sub>3/12/2018</sub>

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

Business Opportunity Program

# DATA SHEET 1 – Prime and First Tier Subcontractor Identification \*Must be submitted for each subcontractor proposed

Business Name of Prime Bidder	Shook Construction Co.
Address	6860 W. Snowville Rd., Suite 100
City Brecksville	State OH Zip Code 44141
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400	E-Mail mbennett@shookconstruction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority	☐ Minority (specify:) ☐ Female
Amount for certified subcontractor:	\$ 210,000.00 Percent of Total: 0.55 %
Work provided by certified subcontractor:	Foel, Lubricant Supplier
(°	w A. Bennett Title Vice President  Type or Print)
Prime Bidder's Signature	July 31, 2018 (Date of Signature)
	SUBCONTRACTOR TO BE UTILIZED the NEORSD, Office of Contract Compliance)
Labor 🗌 Materials 🔀	Equipment Capital Purchases
1 <sup>st</sup> tier Subcontractor Name:	Ullman Oil Company
Address <u>9817</u> <b>E.</b> W	lashington Street
	State <u>OH</u> Zip Code <u>44073</u>
Area Code (440) Telephor	ne 543-5195
Subcontractor Type: MBE	₩BE □ DBE ☒ SBE
service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnish	•
Subcontractor's Name Mick	nael T. DeLuca Title Director of Operations
Subcontractor's Signature	rael T. DeLuca Title Director of Operations  Type or Print)  7/31/18  (Date of Signature) 3/12/2018

BB-18

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

DATA SHEET 1a - 2<sup>nd</sup> Tier MBE, WBE or SBE Subcontractor Participation Plan
\*Must be submitted for each 2<sup>nd</sup> Tier subcontractor proposed

Business Name of 1 <sup>st</sup> Tier  Majority Subcontractor  Lake Et	ie Electric, Inc.	
Address 25730 First Street		
City Westlake	State O	hio Zip Code 44145
Telephone (440)835-5565	E-Mail	AFrancisco@LakeErieElectric.com
Amount for certified subcontractor: \$20	0,000.00	Percent of Total: 0,52 %
Work: Electric	cal	
Subcontractor's Name Armando Francisco (Type or Pri	ıt)	Title Sr. Vice President
Subcontractor's Signature	A	08-01-18
MBE/WBE or SBE 2 <sup>nd</sup> TIER SUB (Must be certified by the NEORS	CONTRACTOR TO	(Date of Signature)  O BE UTILIZED
Labor ⊠ Materials ⊠	Equipment [	Capital Purchases
2 <sup>nd</sup> tier MBE/ WBE or SBE Subcontractor Name: D.E. Williams	Electric, Inc.	
Address 168 Solon Road #B		
City Chagrin Falls	State Ohi	o Zip Code 44022
Area Code (440; ) Telephone 893	1-9591	
Subcontractor Type: X MBE X WBE	DBE	X MAJORITY SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to subcontraservice(s) or supply(ies) to be furnished to the	ct with the above NEORSD.	named bidder for the above said
Subcontractor's Name Briana G. Ha	rper	Title President
Subcontractor's Signature (Type or Print)	na A. Hoy	08-01-18 (Date of Signature)
	•	(17816 of Signature) 3/12/2018

3/12/2018

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

DATA SHEET  $1a-2^{nd}$  Tier MBE, WBE or SBE Subcontractor Participation Plan \*Must be submitted for each  $2^{nd}$  Tier subcontractor proposed

Business Name of 1st Tier Majority Subcontractor	Lake Erie Electric, Inc.	
Address 25730 First Street		
City Westlake	State On	olo Zip Code 44145
Telephone ( 440 ) 835-5565	E-Mail	AFrancisco@LakeErieElectric.com
Amount for certified subcontractor:  Work:	\$200,000.00  Electrical Raceway	Percent of Total: 0,52 %
Subcontractor's Name Armando Fra	ancisco ype or Print)	Title <u>Sr. Vice President</u>
Subcontractor's Signature  MBE/WBE or SBE 2 <sup>nd</sup> TII	ER SUBCONTRACTOR TO the NEORSD, Office of Contract C	O8-01-18 (Date of Signature)  D BE UTILIZED
Labor ☐ Materials ☒  2 <sup>nd</sup> tier MBE/ WBE or SBE	Equipment [☐ Electric Company, Inc.	Capita! Purchases □
Address 6655 Beta Drive		
City Mayfield Village	State Ohi	o Zip Code 44143
Area Code (440 ) Telephone	946-2250	
Subcontractor Type: MBE	▼ wbe □ dbe	MAJORITY SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to so service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnished	ubcontract with the above d to the NEORSD.	named bidder for the above said
Subcontractor's Name Michael (Typ	al R Mammore se or Print)  Mechael R M Garannon	Title VP of Sales
Subcontractor's Signature	Nichal & Manner	O8-01-18 (Date of Signature)

3/12/2018

## MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

# DATA SHEET $1a-2^{nd}$ Tier MBE, WBE or SBE Subcontractor Participation Plan \*Must be submitted for each $2^{nd}$ Tier subcontractor proposed

Business N Majority Sub	ame of ocontracto		ake Erie Elec	etric, Inc.			
Address _	25730 Fir	st Street					,
City	Westlake		<u>,                                      </u>	_ State _	Ohio	Zip Code	44145
Telephone		) 835-5565		E-Mail	AFr	ancisco@LakeErieEl	ectric.com
	•						t or one
Amount for c	ertified su	bcontractor:	_\$400,000.	00	P	ercent of Total:	.04 %
Work:		_	Switchgear a	and Cable	Tray Electr	ical	
Subcontractor	r's Name	Armando Frar	ncisco pe or Print)		T	itle <u>Sr. Vice Pres</u>	ident
Subcontractor	's Signatu	ire	m	1	I'	08-01-18	
М	BE/WBE	or SBE 2 <sup>nd</sup> TIE	R SUBCON'	FRACTO	/ R TO BE   rect Complie	UTILIZED	Signature)
Labor [  2 <sup>nd</sup> tier MBE,  Subcontractor	□ / WBE or	Materials 🖔	Ha. Maile	pment 🗌	·	Capital Purchases	
Address 370	00 Northfie	ld Road #353					
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nd Hills			State _	Ohio	Zip Code	44122
Area Code	216	Telephone	600-580	08			
Subcontractor	Type: 🗵	MBE .	] WBE	X D	BE	MAJORITY S	BE
The undersign service(s) or su	ed herewi pply(ies)	th agrees to su to be furnished	bcontract w to the NEO	ith the ab RSD.	ove name	d bidder for the ab	ove said
Subcontractor'	s Name		Burnett, Jr.			Title President	
Subcontractor's	s Signatur		or Print)  nder D	wet	18	08-01-18 (Date of Si	onature)

#### **Good Faith Efforts Checklist**

The following must be exercised and documented to demonstrate that a good faith effort has been made to reach agreements with MBE /WBE and SBE certified subcontractors.

- 1. X Has the Bidder completed and timely submitted all District-required Good Faith Effort forms, including any affidavits, Data Sheets and certified subcontractor utilization plans that the District may require?
- 2. X Has the Bidder secured documentation of all contacts with and responses of certified subcontractor (ex. telephone, e-mail, fax, etc.) regarding the solicitation of certified subcontractors, including names, dates, work scope and reasons for failure to reach an agreement?
- 3. X Has the Bidder identified portions of the project capable of being performed by certified subcontractor(s) and, where appropriate, break out work items into economically feasible work packages to facilitate participation?
- 4. X Has the Bidder provided documentation of three solicitations of certified subcontractors for work packages identified in item 3 above through reasonable means, such as written solicitations?
- 5. Note the Bidder contact the District's Office of Contract Compliance for assistance when experiencing difficulty identifying subcontracting opportunities or available certified subcontractors?

The following are additional evidence the Bidder may submit in order to demonstrate that a good faith effort has been made.

- 6. Note that Sufficient time was provided to allow certified firms to respond to solicitations?
- 7. \( \sum \) Did the Bidder demonstrate that it responded in a timely manner to the questions from certified subcontractor(s) regarding the solicitations?
- 8. \( \sum \) Did the Bidder demonstrate timely and adequate provisions of information to certified firm(s) regarding the plans, specification and requirements of the project?
- 9. Note that encourage participation by certified firm?

- 10. \( \sum \) Did the Bidder document good faith negotiations with interested certified firms that submitted bids or proposals?
- 11. X Did the Bidder demonstrate efforts to assist interested certified firms in obtaining bonding, lines of credit, insurance, technical assistance, etc., as may be required for performance on the contract?
- 12. Note the Bidder utilize resources available to identify available certified firms including MBE/WBE and SBE assistance groups, governmental business assistance offices, District-sponsored training programs and other organizations and opportunities that provide assistance in the recruitment and placement of certified firm(s)?

Contractor's Name	Matthew A. Bennett, Shook Construction Co. Title	Vice President
	(Type or Print)	
Contractor's Signature	Marripmo	August 2, 2018
_		(Date of Signature)

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An BPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Subcontractor Name		Project Name	NEDR	SD SOUTHBLY WU	ITC
DMYTRYKA JACO	AS ENGINERAS			OF SKTTLING IMP	
Bld/Proposal No.	Assistance Agreement ID		Point of		
			DAVI	DW DWYTATA	.A.
Address	CARCIN DR; T	0600	ON	43614	
Telephone No. A 19 - 38	0-4900	Email Address	ddm	ytryka edjenc.c	ראש
Prime Contractor Name Shook Construction		lssuing/Fundin			,

Contract Item Number		k Submitted to the Prime Contractor Ion, Services, Equipment or Supplies	Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
40 6x xx7 40 80 00 7 40 91 xx	Process (	CONTROL SYSTEM	\$799,000.00
DBE Certified By: W_DOT	<u>O</u> SBA	Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standard	ls?
Other:		XYES ONO O Unknown	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Mohites	Matthew A. Bennett
Title	Date
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 31, 2018

Subcontractory Signature /	Print Name
and he hards	DAVID W DMYTRYKA
Title	Date
TRESIDENT	JULY 30, 2018

Subcontractor Name

## \*TWO LOW BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WITHIN 72 HOURS OF BID OPENING

## Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program **DBE Subcontractor Performance Form**

Project Name NEORSD Southerly WWTP

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

NORTH CONST ROUNG COMPONY		,	Second Stage Settling Improvements		
Bid/ Proposal No. Assistance Agreement ID		nt ID No. (if known)	No. (if known) Point of Contact		
			STEVE MIDO	MATE.	
Address 24/7 INOON	ILL ROBD CLEVELDING	,0 No 44104	W. Committee of the Com		
Telephone No. 216-421	・1203	Email Address	STEVE 9 MATHUE	Main G.Com	
Prime Contractor Name Shook Construction	n Co.	Issuing/Fundir	ng Entity:		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	WATER CO.		
Contract Item Number	Description of Work Involving Constructio			Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor	
	Asplica Panno			954500,00	
DBE Certified By: O DOT	<b>©</b> SBA	Meets/exceeds EPA c	ertification standar	ds?	
<b>№</b> Other: EDGE		Ø YES O NO O			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33,204-33,205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification stendards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33,302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Mark & how	Matthew A. Bennett
Title	Date
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 24, 2018

Sybcontractor/Signature	Print Name
SterMM	STEVE MUDANTEL
Title	Date
VILE-PRESIDENT	July 27, 2018

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Subcontractor Name O				
Subcontractor Name R.L. COIE Ent., In C		Project Name	NEORSD Southerly WWTP	
11.6.0	ore arrivatine		Second Stage Settling Improvements	
Bid/ Proposal No.	Accietance Acres 4 XD			
- 1 Toposarito.	Assistance Agreement ID	No. (if known)	Point of Contact	
			DOMINIQUE WRIGHT	
Address				
16400 MILES AVENUE, STE, 103, CLEVELAND OH 44128				
receptione No.				
216/707-9550	1			
		reenting	G GMAIL, COM	
Issuing/Funding Entity				
Shook Construction Co.				

Contract Item Number	Description of Wor Involving Construct	rk Submitted to the Prime Contractor ion, Services , Equipment or Supplies	Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
	SUPPLY AGO RENTAL, D	GREGATES, DUMPTRUCK ISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED	\$50,000.00
	MATERIAL	-	
DBE Certified By: <b>N</b> DOT	O SBA	Moots / overede EDA tiS - ti	
Ø Other: EDGE - D	•	Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standard  ▼YES O NO O Unknown	s?

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name	
Markelina	Matthew A. Bennett	
Title	Date	
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 24, 2018	

Subcontractor Signature	Print Name
Jacqueline Booker	JACQUELINE BOOKER
Title	Date
Office Manager	JULY 27, 2018

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Subcontractor Name Synergy, LLC			NEORSD Southerly WWTP Second Stage Settling Improvements
Bid/ Proposal No.	Assistance Agreement ID No. (if known) Point of Contact		Point of Contact
Address 529 Grant Street, #	105 Akron, OH 44311	-	
Telephone No. 330-253-3500	)	Email Address office@s	ynergyllc.us.com
Prime Contractor Name Shook Construction Co		Issuing/Fundir	ng Entity:

Contract Item Number	Description of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor Involving Construction, Services, Equipment or Supplies		Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
	Plumbing HVAC		\$1,325,100.00
DBE Certified By: ODOT Other: State of Ohio		Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standard	ds?

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Markelhow	Matthew A. Bennett
Title	Date
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 31, 2018

Subcontractor Signature	Print Name
Kmkely L Kassak	Kimberly L Bassak
// Title	Date
President	7/31/2018

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

Second Stage Settling Improvements

Project Name NEORSD Southerly WWTP

Point of Contact

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Assistance Agreement ID No. (if known)

5000 Certan Ave Clerkand Ohio AAIOA

Telephone No.	Email Address	
216-361-500	xx dzupancicotech leakym	iX.COM
Prime Contractor Name	Issuing/Funding Entity:	
Shook Construction	on Co.	
Contract Item Number	Description of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor	Price of Work
	Involving Construction, Services, Equipment or Supplies	Submitted to the
		Prime Contractor
	Ready Mrx Connecte Supply	dulas 000 00
	Leady Mix Concrete Juply	\$425,000.00
DBE Certified By: O DOT	O SBA Meets / exceeds EPA certification standar	rds?

X YES O NO O Unknown

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

Subcontractor Name

Address

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Markhano	Matthew A. Bennett
Title	Date
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 31, 2018

Subcontractor Signature	Print Name
Mark of Perley	MARK PERKINS
Title	Date
Pres	7-31-18

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Subcontractor Name	4 4 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		NEORSD Southerly WWTP
Timeline Photograph	y LLC		Second Stage Settling Improvements
Bid/ Proposal No.	Assistance Agreement ID No. (if known) Point of Contact		Point of Contact
			Linda A. Reinert
Address	,		
19501 S. Miles Road	Suite 3, Warren	sville Hts.	., Ohio 44128
Telephone No.		Email Address	
440-476-1535		timelinep	hotography@yahoo.com
Prime Contractor Name		Issuing/Fundin	ng Entity:
Shook Construction Co	•		

Contract Item Number	Description of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor Involving Construction, Services, Equipment or Supplies		Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
Section 01 32 29	Preconstruction Video		\$-2,000.00
Section 01 32 33	Photographic D	ocumentation	\$ 25,700.00
	11030514p1110		
DBE Certified By: <u></u> DOT	<u></u> SBA	Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standar	ds?
<u>O</u> Other:		<u>Q</u> YES <u>O</u> NO <u>O</u> Unknown	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Mara 4 horo	Matthew A. Bennett
Title	Date
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 24, 2018

Subcartantan Claustan;	Print Name		
Lind I. David	Linda A. Reinert		
1 1110	Date		
Owner	07/30/2018		

### Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program **DBE Subcontractor Performance Form**

Second Stage Settling Improvements

Project Name NEORSD Southerly WWTP

Point of Contact

This form is intended to capture the DBE1 subcontractor's2 description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Ollman Oil Company
oposal No. Assistance Agreement ID No. (if known)

Address 9817 E.	Washington S	Street, Charin Falls, OH	44023
Telephone No. 440-5	Washington S 43-5195	Email Address  Meluca@ul	Imanoil.com
Prime Contractor Name Shook Construction	n Co.	Issuing/Funding Entity:	
Contract Item Number		k Submitted to the Prime Contractor ion, Services, Equipment or Supplies	Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
	Fuel		\$210,000.00
DBE Certified By: O DOT	_ <b>O</b> _SBA	Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standar	ds?

O YES O NO O Unknown

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

MOther: WBENC

Subcontractor Name

Bid/Proposal No.

Address

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33,202.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name	
Markeller	Matthew A. Bennett	
Title	Date	
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 31, 2018	

Subcontractor Signature	Print Name
M.T. VII	Michael T. Deluca
Title	Date
Director of Operations	7/31/18

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Utilization Form

Project Name NEORSD Southerly WWTP

This form is intended to capture the prime contractor's actual and/or anticipated use of identified certified DBE¹ subcontractors² and the estimated dollar amount of each subcontract. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractors to complete this form and include it in the bid or proposal package. Prime contractors should also maintain a copy of this form on file.

Shook Construction Co.		Second Stage Settling Improvements		
Bid/ Proposal No.	Assistance Agreement ID	No. (if known)	Point of Contact	
			Matthew A. Bennett	
Address 6860 W. Snowvill	le Rd., Suite 100			
Telephone No. 440-838-5400		Email Address	mbennett@shookconstru	ıction.com
Issuing/Funding Entity:				
I have identified potential DBE certified subcontractors		<u>X</u> YESNO		_NO
If yes, please complete the table	e below. If no, please explai	n:		
Subcontractor Name/ Company Name	Company Addres	s/ Phone/ Emai	Est. Dollar Amt.	Currently DBE Certified?
Dmytryka Jacobs Engineers	1101 Research Drive, Tole	edo, OH 43614	\$799,000.00	Yes
North Coast Paving Company	2417 Woodhill Rd., Clevel	and, OH 44104	\$154,500.00	Yes
RL Cole Enterprise, Inc.	16400 Miles Ave., Suite 10 Continue	3, Cleveland, OH on back if needed	\$50,000.00	Yes

Prime Contractor Name

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# \*\* **PAGE TWO** \*\*

Subcontractor Name/ Company Name	Company Address/ Phone/ Email	Est. Dollar Amt.	Currently DBE Certified?
Synergy, LLC	529 Grant Street, #105, Akron, OH 44311	\$1,325,100.00	Yes
Tech Ready Mix, Inc.	5000 Crayton Ave., Cleveland, OH 44104	\$425,000.00	Yes
Timeline Photography, LLC	19501 S. Miles Rd., Suite 3, Warrensville Hts, OH 44128	\$25,700.00	Yes
Ullman Oil Company	9812 E. Washington Street, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023	\$210,000.00	Yes

# \*TWO LOW BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WITHIN 72 HOURS OF BID OPENING

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Utilization Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Math! how	Matthew A. Bennett
Title	Date
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 31, 2018



Cleveland

6860 W. Snowville Road, Suite 100 Brecksville, OH 44141 P: 440.838.5400 F: 440.838.1105

Dayton

4977 Northcutt Place Dayton, OH 45414 P: 937.276.6666 F: 937.276.6676

**Indianapolis** 

7330 East 90th Street, Suite #2 Indianapolis, IN 46256 P: 317.849.6066 F: 317.849.2985

Raleigh

3453 Apex Peakway Apex, NC 27502 P: 919.290.8141 F: 919.290.8081 August 2, 2018

Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District Southerly WWTP 2<sup>nd</sup> Stage Settling Improvements

Bid Date: 07/31/18 Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Re: Good Faith Efforts Documentation

Enclosed you will find proof of Shook Construction Co.'s Good Faith Efforts taken to increase MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE participation on the bid for the Southerly WWTP 2nd Stage Settling Improvements project for the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District. The items included are as follows:

- Downloaded current NEORSD Business Opportunity Program Certified Directory on 06/28/18.
- Diversity Solicitation List created using NEORSD, MBE & EDGE search results & listings
  of DBE subcontractors contacted or who have quoted to us on previous projects. This list
  also contains notes with dates of follow-up contact attempts via telephone or email or
  dates when scopes/quotes were received.
- Email correspondence to local MBE, WBE, DBE affiliations requesting assistance in reaching out to local subcontractors for participation, including a full listing of agency information.
- Copy of email dated 06/29/18 of original solicitation with attachments of Shook Invitation to Bid form, EPA Form 6100-3 and Data Sheets 1 & 1a. Invitation contains breakdown of work items contained in project, due date, plan availability and Shook contact information to assist DBE subcontractors.
- Copy of email dated 07/18/18 notifying MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE subcontractors and suppliers of release of Addendum 3 and extension of bid date to July 31, 2018.
- Copy of our Bid Day Tracking spreadsheet showing quotes received from MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE subcontractors and suppliers through the bid period. All MBE, WBE and SBE subcontractors and suppliers used in our bid have been highlighted green.

Shook Construction reviews all quotes fairly, will negotiate terms in good faith, and will continue to attempt to increase MBE/WBE/SBE utilization on the project as we enter into the post-bid interview process.

#### NEORSD Southerly WWTP Second Stage Settling Improvements

Cleveland, OH



Company	City	ST	Zip	Phone	Nature of Business	Diversity	Estimating Contact	Email	Initial Contact	Bidding?	? Notes
Construction Management Team (CMT		OH			01 - Dumpsters; 09 - Acoustic Ceiling	•	Tamore Gemayel	tamore@cmt93.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	umg	mailbox full 7/24/18 SLM
Around the Clock Rolloff, LLC	Cleveland	OH			01 - Dumpsters; Waste Removal	MBE WBE SBE	Monique Moore	aroundtheclockrolloff@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Pete and Pete Container Service, Inc.	Garfield Hts	OH			01 - Dumpsters; Waste Removal	WBE SBE EDGE	Lisa Ristagno	lisa@peteandpeteinc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Val's Crane Service	Akron	OH	20		01 - Equipment Rental	MBE SBE EDGE	Rodney Porter	Valscrane@yahoo.com	Called 7/30 RB	Yes	Quote rec;d 7/31 - JT
Focal Plane Photography	South Euclid	OH	44121		01 - Photography	WBE SBE	Yvonne Sanderson	ys@focal-plane.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Multivista Ohio	Westerville	OH	43081	614-776-5580	01 - Photography, Video Taping	MBE	Tony Williams	t.williams@multivista.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	yes	Need an est. project duration per email 7/18 -
					0 1 3		•				MH
Timeline Photography	Warrensville Hts	OH	44128	440-476-1535	01 - Photography, Video Taping	/BE SBE DBE EDGE CS	Linda Reinert	timelinephotography@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Construction Support Solutions	Avon Lake	OH			01 - Scheduling Consultant	WBE EDGE NEORSD	Anna Klee	service@constructionsupportsolution			Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
7NT Enterprises, LLC	Cleveland	OH			01 - Testing and Inspection	MBE SBE		7ntllc@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
CTL Engineering, Inc.	Brunswick	OH			01 - Testing and Inspection	MBE EDGE		jrustic@ctleng.com; mkairouz@ctlen		no	per email 7/23 - MH
Resource International, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			01 - Testing and Inspection	MBE WBE SBE	Dave Breitfeller	pbonanni@ctleng.com;	Emailed 6/29 - JT		maybe 7/24/18 SLM if neorsd allows
Soil Testing & Engineering, Ltd	Dublin	OH			01 - Testing and Inspection	MBE SBE	Barry Armitage	barmitage@soiltestltd.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone Barry 7/24/18 SLM
Solar Testing Laboratories Inc.	Brooklyn Heights	OH			01 - Testing and Inspection	SBE		mlp@stlohio.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		will let Shook know 7/24/18 SLM
Somat Engineering of Ohio Inc.	Cleveland	OH			01 - Testing and Inspection	MBE SBE MBE SBE		kleblanc@somateng.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		sent email 7/24/18 SLM left message 7/24/18 SLM
Jones Technologies Enterprises	Cleveland	OH			01 - Testing and Inspection, 05 - Stee		James Jones	ijones@jteincorporated.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	NI-	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Hina Environmental Solutions, LLC Ontario Stone Corp.	Columbus Cleveland	OH		614-272-8780 216-631-3645		WBE HUB EDGE SBE	Brian Hina David Latina	bhina@hinaenvironmental.com dlats722@ontariostone.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT Emailed 6/29 - JT		quote rec 7/17 - MH
Trumbull Excavating & Supply, LLC	Girard	OH		330-233-0575		MBE	Joe Sanson	isanson@trumbullexcavating.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	yes	left message 7/24/18 SLM
Allied Technical Services	Cleveland	OH	44420		02 - Aggregates 02 - Bypass Pump Rentals; Marine W		Tim Krebs	atssayre@fuse.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		Wants to talk to someone 7/24/18 SLM, sent
Allied Technical Services	Olevelaria	OH		413-330-2203	02 - Dypass i unip itentals, manne vi	C EDGE	TillTRIEDS	atssayre@ruse.riet	Linalied 0/23 - 31		to Randy Beck
Americut Coring & Sawing Inc.	Vermilion	ОН	44089	440-653-0810	02 - Concrete Coring and Sawing	SBE	Abbey Costello	abbey@americut.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	Per Email 7/2 - MH
Dot Diamond Core Drilling Inc.	Elyria	OH			02 - Concrete Coring and Sawing	WBE	Jim Slater	Jims@dotdrilling.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
Geotech Services, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Deep Foundations, Shoring, Gro		Ted Webster	ted@geotechservicesinc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	Per RB
Alan Stone Company, Inc.	Cutler	ОН			02 - Deep Foundations, Shoring, Gro		Anthony	anthonyr@alanstonecompany.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Marra Services, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Deep Foundations, Shoring, Gro		Anthony Marra Jr.	info@marrainc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
All Aspects Contracting	Cleveland	OH	44115	440-315-0904	02 - Demolition	DBE SBE WBE EDGE		allaspectscontracting@hotmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
B & B Wrecking & Excavating	Cleveland	OH	44105	216-429-1700	02 - Demolition	SBE		bid@bbwreck.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	Per Email 7/2 - MH
McKinley Industries	Youngstown	OH		330-774-2468		MBE EDGE	Larry McKinley	wmck0103@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
T & T Demolition and Recycling, LLC	Bedford	OH		440-252-7222		MBE		tandtdemo@att.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Ware's Demolition	Youngstown	OH		330-744-5120		EDGE		Ransom1105@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
A & D Contracting, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Demolition, Abatement	EDGE WBE FBE SBE		adcon8610@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Coleman Development Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Demolition, Abatement	MBE DBE EDGE	Mark Coleman	cticoleman@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Lightning Demolition & Excavating (Ka M&M Demolition & Excavating, Inc.	t Cieveiand Vienna	OH			02 - Demolition, Abatement 02 - Demolition, Abatement	MBE SBE SBE	Jim Matash	lightningdemo@gmail.com mmdemolition@neo.rr.com; jevan@l	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM left message 7/24/18 SLM
Cherokee Demolition, LLC	Burton	OH			02 - Demolition, Abatement 02 - Demolition, Trucking	SBE	David Nemec	dnemec@cherokeedemolition.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Urban Recycling 216 LLC	Cleveland	OH			02 - Demolition, Trucking	MBE WBE SBE	Consuelo Brown	urbanrecycling216@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	INO	resent ITB 7/24/18 SLM
Dobbs Landscaping	Maple Heights	OH			02 - Landscaping		Ozell Dobbins	dobbslandscaping@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		resent ITB 7/24/18 SLM
Plantscaping Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Landscaping	WBE SBE	OZCII DODDIIIO	nancy@plantscaping.com; todd@pla			per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Royal Landscape-Gardening Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Landscaping		Anne Ali	aali@royalcompanies.net;	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Thomas Bros. Landscaping Inc.	Cleveland	ОН			02 - Landscaping	MBE SBE		thomasbros1999landscaping@yaho	c Emailed 6/29 - JT		unable to leave voicemail 7/24/18 SLM
Hydro-Lawn Landscaping & Design, In	c Akron	OH	44320	330-882-5506	02 - Landscaping, Erosion Control	MBE EDGE		cathyj@cconwheels.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
John K. Leohner CO., INC	Carroll	OH	43112	740-756-7036	02 - Landscaping, Erosion Control	WBE	John Leohner	jleohner@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per email 7/5 - MH
ARessler, Inc. dba Down to Earth Land		OH			02 - Landscaping, Pavers	EDGE		dte@dteohio.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Zscape Horticulture	North Royalton	OH			02 - Landscaping, Pavers	WBE MBE SBE	Julie Zaremba	julie@zscapeohio.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Civil Construction Services, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Landscaping, Retaining Wall	MBE SBE	Harvey Jordan	civilconstructionservices@yahoo.cor			left message 7/24/18 SLM
Ullman Oil Co.	Chagrin Falls	OH		440-543-5195		WBE SBE	Christine Williams	cwilliams@ullmanoil.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
Delta Asphalt Company	TALLMADGE	OH		330-633-2506	The state of the s	EDGE		janette@deltaasphaltco.com; estima		No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Industrial Surface Sealer Inc.  Cook Paving & Construction Company	Cleveland	OH		216-341-2662	02 - Paving 02 - Paving, Sitework	SBE MBE SBE EDGE	Jeff Jones	dbaird@industrialsurface.com ieff.iones@cookpaving.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	left message 7/24/18 SLM per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Cook Paving & Construction Company Cunningham Paving	Warrensville Heights				02 - Paving, Sitework 02 - Paving, Sitework	SBE	Jeli Jones	cunninghampaving@att.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	165	sent email 7/23/18 SLM
North Coast Paving	Cleveland	OH			02 - Paving, Sitework 02 - Paving, Sitework	EDGE, SBE		steve@northcoastpaving.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	quote rec 7/27 - MH
TMG Services, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Paving, Sitework	MBE WBE SBE		fmayes@tmqservicesusa.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	163	not a valid # 7/24/18 SLM
Barbicas Construction Company	Akron	OH			02 - Paving, Sitework; 03 - Concrete		Carla Barbicas	estimating@barbicas.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Norwalk Concrete Industries	Norwalk	OH			02 - Precast Structures/Site Pipe	HUBZone	Cana Barbicae	rsmithson@nciprecast.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Mack Industries Inc.	Valley City	ОН			02 - Precast Structures/Site Pipe; 03		Curt Benner	cbenner@mackconcrete.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left messge 7/24/18 SLM
Sanford Boys Concrete	twinsburg	OH	44087	216-233-7795	02 - Site Concrete	MBE		Sanfordboysconcrete@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left messge 7/24/18 SLM
Caver Brothers	Cleveland	OH			02 - Site Concrete, Landscaping	MBE, WBE. EDGE		caverbrothersinc@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
ATEC Construction, Inc.	Boardman	OH		330-782-0691		EDGE		rahman101@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Digioia-Suburban Excavating	North Royalton	OH		440-237-1978		SBE	Mike Swan	anthony.divita@digsubex.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Jubilee Excavation	Shaker Heights	OH		216-310-7527		MBE SBE		jubileeexc@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Kingsway Contracting & Excavating	Euclid	OH		216-486-8464		MBE WBE SBE	Barbara Brown	hodgebrown0944@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		unable to leave voicemail 7/24/18 SLM
	n Solon	OH		440-349-1204		MBE		cnarendrula@precisioneng.us	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Triad Engineering & Contracting Co.	Brooklyn	OH			02 - Sitework, Line Contractor, Direct		li	dlipinski@triad-engineering.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
CATTS Construction, Inc. RJ Platten Contracting Company	Cleveland North Royalton	OH			02 - Sitework, Site Concrete; 03 - Cor 02 - Sitework, Site Concrete; 03 - Cor		Jim	jharrington@cattsconstruction.com jbplatten@rjplatten.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM per phone 7/24/18 SLM
No Flatteri Contracting Company	NORT ROYARON	UП	44133	440-237-0070	02 - Silework, Sile Concrete; 03 - Col	il ODE		ppiatteri@ipiatteri.com	Linalleu 0/29 - JT	NU	per priorie 7/24/10 OLIVI

#### NEORSD Southerly WWTP Second Stage Settling Improvements

Cleveland, OH





	City	ST		Phone	Nature of Business	Diversity	Estimating Contact		Initial Contact		
-N-T Tabler Construction Corporation	Minerva	OH	44657	330-895-4891	02 - Sitework, Site Concrete; 03 - Conc	MBE DBE EDGE	Sam Tabler	tabler_beetle@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
hieftain Trucking & Excavating (Martin	Cleveland	ОН	44100	216-485-8034	02 - Sitework, Trucking	WBE SBE EDGE		amartin@chieftaintrucking.com; gsch	Emailed 6/20 - IT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
alleio Co.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Sitework, Trucking	WBE SBE DBE EDGE	Kay Yaroshak	kay@vallejoco.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
orthstar Contracting, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			02 - Sitework, Trucking 02 - Sitework; 03 - Concrete Placemen			stephen@ohionorthstar.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	INO	left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Chagrin Falls	OH			02 - Sitework; 03 - concrete; 07 - Firest			tom@eclipsecollc.com; jen@eclipsec			left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Maple Heights	OH		216-624-6355		MBE SBE	Mario Brown	browntransfer34@yahoo.com; zach.t		ves	per email 7/25 - MH needs quantities
ordova Enterprises LLC	Cleveland	OH		216-441-9860		MBE WBE SBE	Corina Cordova	corstoneltd@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	yes	left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Middleburg Heights			216-299-7933		WBE SBE	Maria Fearer	maria@fabrizi-inc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
		OH		440-237-5377		WBE SBE	Michele Friedel	mff5714@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	INO	left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland						Michele Frieder				
	North Royalton	OH		216-509-9834		WBE SBE		justmovingdirt@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Broadview Heights	OH		216-262-8501		MBE SBE		jning5481@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		not a valid # 7/24/18 SLM
	North Royalton	OH		440-237-1155		WBE SBE		prettygirltrucking@att.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH		440-478-2422		SBE		imvarcelli@hotmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
LockJaw Trucking	Parma	OH		216-440-0408		WBE SBE		stacevlockridge@vahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
gregate Construction Inc.	Garfield Hts.	OH			02 - Trucking, Aggregates	WBE SBE		aggregategibel67@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	CLEVELAND	OH			02 - Trucking, Aggregates	WBE EDGE	Victor Allen	INTERSTATE1981@AOL.COM	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Beachwood	OH				BE,MBE,SBE,CSB.EDG	Kurtis Thompson	rlcoleenterpriseinc@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per email 7/23 - MH
<ol> <li>Morabito Trucking Company (Cleventer)</li> </ol>		OH			02 - Trucking, Aggregates	SBE VOSB		ben@sbmtruck.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
ple Diamond Trucking & Excavating	Hubbard	OH			02 - Trucking, Sitework, Demolition	WBE DBE	Rebecca Bretz	triplediamond17@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
wer Tool and Supply Co, Inc.	Youngstown	OH	44515	330-792-1487	03 - Concrete Accessories, Construction	WBE EDGE	Linda Richardson	linda@powertoolandsupply.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH			03 - Concrete Accessories, Reinforcing		Pat Collins	pcollins@chasephipps.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
st Century Concrete	Cleveland	OH	44135	216-362-0900	03 - Concrete Placement	SBE EDGE	Jeff Parsons	jeff@21stccc.co	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
R Construction Services, LL (North Co		OH			03 - Concrete Placement	MBE		bdalrymple@northcoastconcrete.com			left message 7/24/18 SLM
MI Cement LLC	Canton	OH	44705	(330) 452-1643	3 03 - Concrete Placement	DBEUCP WBE EDGE	Lynn Courtney	kmarzillirmi@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Construction LLC	Vermillion	OH	44089	440-963-0233	03 - Concrete Placement, 02 - Site Cor	SBE	Mike Harris	mike@2dconstruction.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
ordero Concrete & Construction, LLC	North Olmsted	ОН			03 - Concrete Placement, 02 - Site Cor	MBE		encordero25@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
an Ray Construction, LLC	Cleveland	ОН	44128	216-518-8484	03 - Concrete Placement, 02 - Site Cor	MBE		danravconstructionllc@vahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	North Royalton	ОН	44133	440-582-8534	03 - Concrete Placement; 04 - Masonn	WBE SBE	Mike Biegacki	mbiegacki@jadcoconstructionservice	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH			03 - Concrete Placement; 05 - Steel Er	MBE SBE	=,	djordan@proconstructioninc.biz	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Bedford	OH			03 - Ready Mix	SBE	Mike	mike@carrbros.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	will not give us a price until we fill ou
ari Bros. mo.	Dodioid	0	44140	440 202 0700	oo ready wiix	ODL	WIIICO	mike @ daribros.riot	Emailed 0/20 01	140	app does not have a warm fuzzy fee
											about Shook
AR Contracting Inc.	Valley View	ОН	44125	216-857-5620	03 - Ready Mix	,DBE,SBE,CSB,EDGE,C	Keith Rogers	rarcontractingco@att.net; james.vince	Emailed 6/29IT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH				BE.FBE.CSB.SBE.EDG		smarkel@rockportreadymix.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
ech Ready Mix	Cleveland	OH	44110		03 - Ready Mix	MBE.CSB.SBE.EDGE	David Zupancic	dzupancic@techreadymix.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		quote rec 7/26 - MH
	Fallston	MD	21047		03 - Reinforcing Steel Install	WBE DBE	Adam Striebinger	adam@easternsteel.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Akron	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Install	EDGE MBE DBE SBE	Adam Sillebiliqei	brichards1963@live.com; kleconstruc			per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Glen Rock	PA		866-674-7098		DBE MBE					
	Akron	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Install & Supply	SBE	Jessie Rohrer	bob@lbconstructionenterprises.com jrohrer@akronrebar.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Install & Supply	MBE	Brian Jones	ironmanbj@hotmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	165	left message 7/24/18 SLM
		OH									Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
	Seville			330-769-2999		WBE DBE	Joyce Schemp	jschemp@cbr2003.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		
	Toledo	OH		419-356-9842				sflores@hgisteel.com; cwymer@hgis			per email 7/24 - MH
Development Agency	Toledo	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Install & Supply;		Erik Johnson	erik@idallc.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
oundation Steel, LLC	Swanton	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Install, 05 - Steel			rickdietl@foundationsteel.net; danny@			per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Sharon	PA			03 - Reinforcing Steel Install, 05 - Steel	MBE DBE	Christina Bell	cbell@pennohioironworks.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
hawk Re-bar Services, Inc.	Strongsville	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Install, Post-Ten	MBE SBE	Jerry Abrantes	bcaza@eicq.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		resent ITB 7/24/18 SLM
oyd Rebar Co., LLC	Shelby	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Supply			pklautsch@lloydrebar.com;	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Bedford Hts	OH			03 - Reinforcing Steel Supply, Concrete		bra Muzzin; Chris Muz			Yes	Quote Rec 7/16 - MH
Ibert & Gilbert Construction LLC	Cleveland	OH	44120	216-561-1074	04 - Masonry Sub	MBE		gilbertmasonry@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
AR Construction Co, Inc	Chardon	OH	44024	440-286-2093	04 - Masonry Sub	EDGE, NEORSD, FBE	Rick Rickolman	rtr@LMR-Construction.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
uintana & Son, Inc.	South Euclid	OH	44121	216-319-5787	04 - Masonry Sub	MBE SBE DBE	Pedro Quintana	quintanasoninc@hotmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		resent ITB 7/24/18 SLM
uccella Construction Inc.	Cleveland	OH	44111	216-476-9500	04 - Masonry Sub	MBE		dom@ruccella.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
nchor Construction Services, LLC	Cleveland	OH	44105	440-742-3456	05 - Steel & Metals	WBE SBE	Pam Coleman	pam@ohioanchor.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
I Industrial Supply, Inc.	Cleveland	OH	44110	216-481-4448	05 - Steel & Metals	FBE WBE SBE	Art Wolfe	cjindustrial@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Austin	TX			05 - Steel & Metals	WBE DBE		estimating@codybuilderssupply.com			Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
	Cleveland	ОН			05 - Steel & Metals	WBE	Patricia Setlock	patty@fabricationgroup.com;	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	do not do this type of work7/24/18 S
McMahon Inc.	Niles	ОН			05 - Steel & Metals	DBE		mike@jamcmahon.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
DBCO Manufacturing & Steel Fabricat		PA			05 - Steel & Metals	WBE DBE	Debra Goulding	dlgoulding@jobcomfg.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
andard Contracting & Engineering. In		OH			05 - Steel & Metals	SBE CSB		ierry.snodgrass@standardcontracting		No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH					rald Quinn: Andraine Br	estimating@uprightsteelfab.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	140	maybe 7/24/18 SLM
	Rittman	OH			05 - Steel & Metals, Steel Erection	MBE DBE EDGE	Paul Overholt	paul@mulliron.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
	Akron	OH			05 - Steel & Metals, Steel Erection 05 - Steel & Metals, Steel Erection	WBE DBE EDGE	Jeff Townsend	jeff@profabincorporated.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
							Jen rownsend				
	Columbus	OH			05 - Steel & Metals, Steel Erection	WBE EDGE	Lou Caratala	stacey@steel-erectors.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	NI.	resent ITB 7/24/18 SLM
	Willoughby	OH			05 - Steel & Metals, Steel Erection; 13	WBE EDGE	Lou Gornick	ruplecompanies@sbcglobal.net; ruple mchapman@forestcityerectors.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM
										No	
orest City Erectors	Twinsburg Willoughby	OH			05 - Steel & Metals, Steel Erection; 13 05 - Steel Erection	WBE SBE WBE SBE	Betty Palsa	dunlop@palsa.org	Emailed 6/29 - JT		per phone 7/24/18 SLM per phone 7/24/18 SLM

#### NEORSD Southerly WWTP Second Stage Settling Improvements

Cleveland, OH



											GONSTROGREN
Company	City	ST			Nature of Business	Diversity	Estimating Contact		Initial Contact		
JJ Connor Co., Inc	Youngstown	OH			05 - Steel Erection	VOSB	Jim Connor	ijconnor@rrbiznet.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM too busy
Chemsteel Construction Co.	Youngstown	OH			05 - Steel Erection, 13 - Metal Building		Ryan O'Hara	rohara@chemsteel.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Amico / Seasafe	Lafayette	LA		254-396-2928	06 - FRP	WBE	Paul Amberg	pamberg@gibraltar1.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Lead-Minority-Vendor, Inc.	Wildomar	CA		951-458-0087		MBE HUB	Will Dickson	wpdickson2026@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	Per Email 7/7 - MH
Mona Composites LLC	Houston	TX		832-831-9828		MBE		sales@monacomposites.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per email 7/18 - MH
Belco Manufacturing Co.	Belton	TX	76513	800-251-8265	06 - FRP; 13 - Tanks; 15 - Pipes	WBE		sales@belco-mfg.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	Said yes 7/5, but said no bid because tanks to be shipped in 2 sections JT
Dalton Protection	Fairborn	ОН	45224	027 240 0052	07 - Firestopping	WBE	Eric Keeton	ekeeton@daltonprotection.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Multicon Fire Containment	Columbus	ОН			07 - Firestopping 07 - Firestopping	WBE		r bweber@multicon.us; rlhudson@mul			resent ITB 7/23/18 SLM
Fire-Seal LLC	Westerville	ОН			07 - Firestopping 07 - Firestopping, Fireproofing, Spray		SIII WEDEL, KICK HUUSU	estimating@fireseal-llc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Firestop Specialty, LLC	Westlake	ОН			07 - Firestopping, Fireproofing, Spray 07 - Firestopping, Fireproofing; 15 - March 1988		s Kruogori Doirdro Kru	e dan@femalebiz.com; deirdrekrueger			left message 7/24/18 SLM
		ОН									possibly 7/7/24/18 SLM
Superior Industrial Insulation Cameron Building Envelope Specialist	Cleveland	MD			<ul><li>07 - Firestopping, Fireproofing; 15 - Mo</li><li>07 - Insulation (Foam), Air Barriers, W</li></ul>		Adam Carter Kvle Ball	acarter@superior-insulation.com kyle@camerongroupllc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH			07 - Insulation (Foam), All Barriers, W		Jon Woods	customerservice@thermotecinsulation			per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Thermo-Tec Insulation Inc. Aster Elements	Cleveland	ОН	44103		07 - Insulation, Firestopping, 15 - Medi 07 - Metal Wall Panels	MBE SBE	JULI WOODS	estimating@aster.us	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	not a valid # 7/24/18 SLM
A. Gillam & Associates Inc.	Youngstown	OH			07 - Netal Wall Parlets 07 - Roofing & Sheet Metal	MBE EDGE		agillamsr@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		busy signal 7/24/18 SLM
Buxton Roofing LLC	Cantono	OH			07 - Roofing & Sheet Metal	EDGE		kathy@buxtonroofing.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Fox Enterprise Services (Rock Homes		ОН			07 - Roofing & Sheet Metal	MBE EDGE	Dennis Volpe	curtis@foxenterpriseservices.com; d		No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Warren Roofing & Insulating Co.	Walton Hills	ОН			07 - Roofing & Sheet Metal, Waterprod		David Meyer	john@warrenroofing.com; david@wa		Yes	Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
	NW Canton	ОН				VOB	David ivieyer	keith@allohiosealants.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	165	left message 7/24/18 SLM
All Ohio Sealants Inc.	Boardman	ОН			07 - Waterproofing & Joint Sealants	MBE				No	Per Email 7/1 - MH "Unsubscribe from email
AO Construction and Restoration	Dograman	UП	44512	JJU-0 19-8692	07 - Waterproofing & Joint Sealants	IVIBE		scarlettandgrey2000@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	INO	group"
Gabor Enterprises Inc.	Perry	ОН	44144	440-259-1001	07 - Waterproofing & Joint Sealants	WBE SBE		Amy@gaborenterprises.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
MKD. Inc.	Burgettstown	PA			07 - Waterproofing & Joint Scalants	MBE		mkdinc@vahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	Per Email 6/29 - MH
Price Corp Group LLC	Cleveland	OH			07 - Waterproofing & Joint Sealants	MBE DBE SDBEUCP		davidprice@pricecorpgroup.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	140	mailbox full 7/24/18 SLM
Suburban Maintenance & Construction		OH			07 - Waterproofing & Joint Sealants	SBE		i brstucky@aol.com; eric.smci@gmail.		No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
AKA Team Waterproofing Ltd (AKA Co		OH			07 - Waterproofing & Joint Sealants; 0			I bruce@akateam.com; bob@akatean		Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Coon Restoration & Sealants Inc	Louisville	OH			07 - Waterproofing & Joint Scalants; 0		Joe Kreinbrink	jkreinbrink@coonrestoration.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Kapton Caulking & Building Restoration					07 - Waterproofing and Joint Sealants		Joe Anton	kaptoninc@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	100	left message 7/24/18 SLM
Norwood Hardware and Supply Co.	Cincinnati	OH			08 - Doors Frames & Hardware	WBE SBE		cchabot@norwoodhardware.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	ves	Quote rec'd 7/30 - JT
RJS Dean	Youngstown	ОН			08 - Doors Frames & Hardware	MBE	,	steve@rjsdean.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	,	left message 7/24/18 SLM
Roma Designs Construction, LLC	Cleveland	ОН			08 - Doors Frames & Hardware; 09 - A			pwilliams@romadesignsconstruction		No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Overhead Door Company of Greater P	Pi Pittsburgh	PA	15223	412-781-4000	08 - Overhead Coiling Doors	SDVOSB	Shannon Emrick	semrick@ohdpgh.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
J&L Door Service	Chesterland	ОН	44026	440-729-4261	08 - Overhead Coiling Doors; 11 - Loa	WBE SBE		squyton@ildoor.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		sent email 7/24/18 SLM
First Choice Drywall	Youngstown	OH	44511	330-783-3993	09 - Acoustic Ceiling, Drywall	MBE EDGE		firstchoicedrywall@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Western Reserve Interiors	Cleveland	OH	44125	216-447-1081	09 - Acoustic Ceiling, Drywall	WBE SBE DBE EDGE		estimating@wri-net.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	Scope rec'd 7/30; Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
JWT&A, LLC	Cleveland	OH	44114	216-426-1580	09 - Acoustic Ceiling, Drywall, EIFS, Fi	MBE SBE EDGE	John Todd	info@jwta-construction.com; jwtasso	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
JLJI Enterprises Inc.	Cleveland	OH			09 - Acoustic Ceiling, Drywall, EIFS; 07		ce Gumto c: 216-509-6		Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Athos Contracting	SevenHills	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	WBE EDGE	hn Scordos 216-333-09	athoscontracting@cox.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Centaur Contracting, LLC	Peninsula	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	WBE SBE		centaur2347@windstream.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Dependable Painting Company	Cleveland	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	WBE CSB SBE	Matt Watroba	mattw@dependableptg.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Diversified Painting	Cleveland	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	WBE	eve Laska c:440-552-6	Ediversifiedpainting@roadrunner.com			left message 7/24/18 SLM
EM Painting, LLC	Highland hills	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	MBE		eddie@empaintingllc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Jag'd Construction, Inc.	Youngstown	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	MBE EDGE	George Elyras	gelyras@jagdconstruction.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/24/18 SLM
Mike McGarry & Sons, Inc.	Cleveland	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	SBE	Meg McGarry	bids@mcgsons.com; mmcgarry@mc		Yes	per email 7/24/18 SLM
One Two Painting LLC	Shaker Heights	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	MBE		ckdoz7@qmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Protective Coatings	Dayton	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	SBE 8a (MBE), EDGE		dcmundt@pci-corp.biz	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Sampson Maintenance Services, Inc.	Younstown	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	WBE SBE	enia Pontikos; Nick Por	evpontikos@aol.com; npontikos@ao		Yes	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Saunders & Sons Painting Co., LLC	Cleveland Heights	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	MBE		dsaunders@sspaintco.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/24/18 SLM
Straight Line Painting Co. LLC	Akron	OH			09 - Paint & Coatings	MBE		str8linepainting@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left messsage 7/24/18 SLM
Summit Painting Frank Novak and Sons	Eastlake Cleveland	ОН			09 - Paint & Coatings 09 - Paint & Coatings, Flooring	WBE SBE WBE SBE		bgsummitpainting@sbcglobal.net kfarmer@franknovak.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	left message 7/24/18 SLM per phone 7/24/18 SLM
		WV				WBE SBE	Chris Thornton			INO	left message 7/24/18 SLM
Performance Industrial Coatings Darling Fire & Safety Co.	Leon Cleveland	OH			<ul><li>09 - Paint &amp; Coatings, Tank Lining; 07</li><li>10 - Fire Extinguishers</li></ul>	WBE SBE	Chris Thornton	pindustrialcoatings@gmail.com dfsco@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT Emailed 6/29 - JT		sold off that part of business last year
Danling File & Salety Co.	Cieveianu	ОП	44110	210-341-2224	10 - File Extiliguishers	WDE SDE		disco@sbcglobal.riet	Emailed 6/29 - JT		7/23/18 SLM
Keane Fire & Safety	Waltham	MA	02451	781-899-6565	10 - Fire Extinguishers	WBE	Jeffrey Farrar	ifarrar@keanefire.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	Quote Rec 7/9 - MH
MV Group Inc.	Toledo	OH			10 - Louvers and Vents	MBE EDGE	John-Paul Vasquez	ipvasquez1@live.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	100	left message 7/23/18 SLM
Architects Sales. Inc	Cincinnati	OH			10 - Specialties	SBE	Patty Livengood	patty@architectssales.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per email 7/23/18 SLM too far north
Braden & McSweeny, Inc.	Carnegie	PA			10 - Specialties	WBE	Paul Steiner	psteiner@bradenandmcsweeny.com		.,,	probably 7/23/18 SLM
Northcoast Valve & Gate Inc	Mentor	OH			11 - Treatment Plant Equipment; 15 - I		Tony Fistek	tonyfistek@ncvq.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Silver Threads	Plain City	OH			12 - Blinds, Shades & Draperies	WBE	PaulaMcCann	paula@silverthreadsinc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
CWS (Cincinnati Window Shade) Conf		OH			12 - Blinds; 10 - Cubicle Curtains & Tra		, adiamodanii	jimjr@cwscontract.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Lumenomics (Inside Outfitters Inc.)	Dublin	OH			12 - Blinds; 10 - Cubicle Curtains & Tra		Ryan Depew	estimating@lumenomics.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		sent email 7/23/18 SLM
Advanced Integration Group	McKees Rocks	PA			13 - Instrumentation & Controls	WBE DBE SBE 8a	Donna Chappel	dchappel@aigcontrols.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Dmytryka Jacobs Engineers, Inc.	Toledo	ОН			13 - Instrumentation & Controls	MBE DBE		ddmytryka@djeinc.com; mbeeman@		Yes	Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
Process Control & Instrumentation (PC	I Independence	ОН			13 - Instrumentation & Controls	MBE WBE		wstrong@pci-cleveland.com; lchue@			left message 7/23/18 SLM
·							·				

#### NEORSD Southerly WWTP Second Stage Settling Improvements

Cleveland, OH



Company	City	ST	Zip	Phone	Nature of Business	Diversity	<b>Estimating Contact</b>	Email	Initial Contact	Bidding?	Notes
Pro-Tech Systems Group	Akron	ОН	44319	330-773-9828	13 - Instrumentation & Controls	SBE	Chris Viar	chris@pteinc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM looking for a certified
000 late and the	A1	011	44044	000 004 0000	40. Instrumentalis & October	ODE	A A 4"1 I		F'I. 10/00 IT	N1.	programmer
SOS Integration	Akron	OH			13 - Instrumentation & Controls	SBE	Amy Milush	amilush@sosintegration.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
RWJ Wiring Inc.	Cleveland	OH			13 - Instrumentation & Controls; 16 - E	MBE	Michael Ballard	michael@rwjwiringinc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Air Rite Service	Cleveland	OH	44107	216-228-8200		SBE	5.5.	dana@airrite-supply.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Automatic Mechanical		٥		216-235-7006		MBE WBE	Pat Roberts	Patco3681@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Clark Mechanical Inc.	Cleveland	OH		216-581-8101		MBE CSB	Marvin Clark	MCLARK000@AMERITECH.NET	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
DC Heating & Cooling, Inc.	Akron	OH		330-762-1992		MBE EDGE		idcheatham@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Duct Fabricators, Inc.	Cleveland	OH		216-391-2400		3E CSB LPE SBE NEOR	John Sickle	pmcelroy@tinshops.com; jsicklejr@tin		Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Imperial Mechanical	Solon	OH		440-498-1788		WBE SBE	Kim O'hange	kim@imperialhvac.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		mailbox full 7/23/18 SLM
Qual-Air HVAC, Inc.	Lagrange	OH		440-341-1745		WBE SBE	Paul	qualairhvac@windstream.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
The K Company Inc.	Akron	OH		330-773-5125		WBE SBE		estimating@thekcompany.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Coleman Spohn Corp	Cleveland	OH	44103	216-431-8070	15 - HVAC & Plumbing	MBE	Doug Radalia	dradalia@colemanspohn.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Hammond Corp.	Cleveland	OH	44114	216-431-7861	15 - HVAC & Plumbing	MBE SBE EDGE	Jacqueline Hammond	hammondco@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Miller Plumbing & Heating Company	Chagrin Falls	OH	44022	440-247-6446	15 - HVAC & Plumbing	SBE	Dan Miller; Rick Hydo	mphdanmiller@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Mondo Mechanical, Inc.	Toledo	OH	43607	419-531-7303	15 - HVAC & Plumbing	MBE EDGE	Rob Maloy	rob@mondomech.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per email 7/18 - MH
Relmec Mechanical LLC	Cleveland	ОН	44114	216-391-1030	15 - HVAC & Plumbing	WBE	Jeff Evans	jevans@relmecllc.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Synergy LLC	Akron	ОН			15 - HVAC & Plumbing	WBE EDGE	Cindy Robertson	crobertson@synergyllc.us.com; office	Emailed 6/29 - JT		Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
Cromwell Mechanical LLC	Cleveland	ОН	44114	216-373-7378	15 - HVAC & Plumbing, Fire Protection	WBE SBE	Margaret Conkey	mag@cromwellmechanical.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	Stated they refuse to work for Shook
Fowler Company, The	Oakwood Village	OH			15 - HVAC & Plumbing; 16 - Electrical	SBE	,	r.trela@fowlermep.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
R.H. Cochran & Associates, Inc.	Wickliffe	OH			15 - HVAC Automation / Balancing / Ai			cochranbalance@att.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
CK Insulation, LLC	Bay Village	OH			15 - Mechanical Insulation	EDGE	Bill Chmielowiec	bill@ckohio.com:	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Cox & Cox Construction Service	ROCKY RIVER	OH			15 - Mechanical Insulation	MBE EDGE	Dill Offiniciowico	coxcoxconstruction@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	no	per email 7/6 - MH
Dunlop Industries Inc.	Chesterland	OH			15 - Pipes & Valves	WBE SBE	Betty Palsa	dunlop@roadrunner.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	110	not a valid # 7/23/18 SLM
EWS - Elle Waterworks Supply	Birmingham	AL			15 - Pipes & Valves	WBE, DBE	Courtney Myrick	cmyrick@ellewws.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Lakeside Supply Company	Cleveland	OH			15 - Pipes & Valves	SBE	Kenneth Mathews	sales@lakesidesupply.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		hung up on me 7/23/18 SLM
K Davis, Inc.		OH			15 - Pipes & Valves 15 - Pipes & Valves; 01 - GC; 02 - Den		Yolanda Davis	kevindavisinc@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone never get a job 7/23/18 SLM
Green Builders Supply, LLC	Gibsonburg South Euclid	OH			15 - Pipes & Valves; 01 - GC, 02 - Dell 15 - Pipes & Valves; 03 - Construction	MBE EDGE SBE SBI	Bobby	greenbuildsupply@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	not enough pipe for him 7/23/18 SLM
Sallie's Wholesale & Construction, Inc.						MBE WBE SDB				Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
					15 - Pipes & Valves; 03 - Construction		Sallie Sevisca	sallie_s@sallieswholesale.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	res	
Jeff the Plumber, Inc.	Akron	OH		330-940-2600		MBE	Bill	JeffJTPInc@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
	Cleveland	OH		216-429-2575		WBE SBE		jcpipeline@att.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Western Reserve Mechanical	Niles	OH			15 - Plumbing, Process Piping	DBE WBE EDGE	Larry Moore	larry@wrmech.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	plumbing price per Larry 7/23/18 SLM
Alternalite Electric Inc.	North Olmsted	OH		440-777-7800		MBE WBE SBE	Gertrudis Ramos	gramos@alternaliteelectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Cardinal Electric Power Inc.	Salem	OH		330-398-2077		MBE EDGE	Roger	rrs.cep@gmail.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
DE Williams Electric Inc.	Chagrin Falls	OH		440-893-9591		MBE	Doug Williams	dwilliams@dewilliamselectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	Per Email response 7/2 - MH
Donato Electric Inc.	Cleveland	OH		440-221-3029		WBE SBE	Amy Gallo	donatoelectric@att.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Einheit Electric Construction	Cleveland	OH		216-661-6000		SBE	John Mraz	john@EinheitElectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Gateway Electric, Inc.	Cleveland	OH		216-518-5500		MBE	Jessie Singh	mail@gatewayelectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Haines Electric, Inc.	Uniontown	OH		330-352-0435		MBE EDGE	Joe Dennis	joe@jdhaines.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Herbst Electric Company	Cleveland	OH	44114	216-621-5890	16 - Electrical	SBE	John Benevento	john@herbstelectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Irizar Electric, LLC	Cleveland	OH	44109	216-331-9690	16 - Electrical	MBE DBE EDGE	lzzy	izzy@irizarelectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Lakeland Electric, Inc.	Cuyahoga Heights	OH	44125	216-235-9874	16 - Electrical	WBE SBE	Lee Vittardi	lakelandlee@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
Legacy Electric LLC	Solon	OH	44139	440-359-5532	16 - Electrical	WBE	John Schaefer	jschaefer@legacyelec.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Minority Electric Co.	Lorain	OH	44055	216-245-3532	16 - Electrical	MBE SBE	Erik Holston	erikholston@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		left message 7/23/18 SLM
North Electric, Inc.	Cleveland	ОН	44135	216-331-4141	16 - Electrical	MBE	Heather	jrivera@northelecinc.com; dgant@no	Emailed 6/29 - JT		resent ITB 7/23/18 SLM
PJ Ellis Electric	Parma	ОН	44109	216-749-3450	16 - Electrical	WBE SBE		estimates@pjelliselectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Prime State Electrical Contractors, Inc.		OH		614-276-2200		MBE DBE	Ralph Landers	primestateelectric@sbcglobal.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Scharton Electric Co., Inc.	Solon	OH		440-248-3300		WBE SBE	rtaipir Laridoro	escharton@schartonelectric.net	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Speelman Electric	Tallmadge	OH		330-633-1410		WBE	Josh Morgan	joshm@speelmanelectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		pending bid 7/23/18 SLM
VIP Electric Co.	Mentor	OH		440-255-0180		WBE SBE	Kevin Vayo	kevin@vipelectric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Lake Shore Equipment Corp.	Bedford	OH			16 - Electrical Supplies	MBE SBE	Debbie Thompson	dthompson@lake-shore-electric.com		140	resent ITB 7/23/18 SLM
Mars Electric Company, Inc.	Mavfield Village	OH			16 - Electrical Supplies 16 - Electrical Supplies	WBE SBE	Fran Doris	fdoris@mars-electric.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT
	Cleveland	OH				MBE WBE SBE EDGE	Pran Doris Pearl Ballard			Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
P&C Supply, Inc.					16 - Electrical Supplies			pandcsupplies@yahoo.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		
River City Building Solutions	Cleveland	OH			16 - Electrical Supplies	WBE	Peggy Powers		Emailed 6/29 - JT	No	per phone 7/23/18 SLM only sell materials
Safeguard Associates	University Hts	OH	44118	216-6/1-8512	16 - Electrical Supplies	MBE	Bruce Morrison	safeguardbcm@aol.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT	Yes	per phone 7/23/18 SLM
Veterans Electrical Group LLC	Highland Hills	OH			16 - Electrical Supplies	MBE SBE	London Burnett	london@vetelectrical.com	Emailed 6/29 - JT		Quote rec'd 7/31 - JT

From: <u>Jennifer Trittschuh</u>

To: gilbert.goldberg@sba.gov; john.renner@sba.gov; gbassette@mbda-fpc.com; lasterb@neorsd.org;

cburton@wyul.org; info@neohcc.org; mflood@ohiomsdc.org; bobbi.bell@das.ohio.gov;

Rebecca.McKinney@epa.ohio.gov; Deborah.Green@dot.state.oh.us; info@nwboc.org; smixon@orvwbc.org;

nmercado@cuyahogacounty.us

Subject: MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE participation opportunity for NEORSD Southerly 2nd Stage Settling Improvements - bids

07/24/18

**Date:** Friday, June 29, 2018 9:33:00 AM

Attachments: ITB - DBE - NEORSD Southerly 2nd Stage Settling Impr.pdf

6100-3 - Shook.pdf Data Sheet 1 - Shook.pdf Data Sheet 1a.pdf

Shook Construction Co. is bidding as a Prime Contractor to the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (NEORSD) on the Southerly Second Stage Settling Improvements project in Cleveland, OH. The work generally consists of site improvements, groundwater dewatering, flow control and metering modifications, rehabilitation of final settling tanks, replacement of sludge collection equipment and pumping systems, blower replacement, air compressor replacement, mixing and chemical equipment, valve replacement and rehabilitation, piping modifications, sump pumps, architectural building recladding, HVAC and plumbing system replacement and appurtenant electrical and instrumentation equipment to provide complete and operational systems. **Project is tax exempt and Davis Bacon prevailing wage rates apply.** 

<u>This project bids on July 24, 2018 at 2:00 PM</u>, but in order to analyze all quotes and assemble our bid submittal, we are requesting quotes by 10:00AM. Also, due to the project funding requirements, MBE/WBE/DBE/ and SBE subcontractors and suppliers <u>must submit a completed Data Sheet 1 (or 1a if applicable) AND EPA Form 6100-3 with their quote (or earlier).</u>

I am writing to ask for your assistance in our efforts to encourage bidder participation of certified DBE, MBE, WBE & SBE/SBRA subcontractors and suppliers who might be capable and interested in submitting a bid for a portion of this project. Below is a listing of items in the Scope of Work:

General Conditions, Demolition, Asbestos Abatement, Hauling, Concrete Repair, Sand & Gravel Supply, Ready Mix Supply, Concrete Formwork, Reinforcing Steel, Cast-In-Place Concrete, Masonry, Structural Steel, Miscellaneous Metal Fabrications, Railings, Gratings, Access Hatch Covers, Carpentry, FRP Fabrications, FRP Weirs, Waterproofing/Dampproofing, Traffic Coating, Water Repellents, Fluid-Applied Air Barriers, Insulated Metal Wall Panels, SBS Modified Bituminous Roofing, Firestopping, Caulking & Joint Sealants, Expansion Control, Doors/Frames/Hardware, Overhead Coiling Doors, Aluminum Curtainwalls & Glazing, Louvers & Dampers, Acoustical Ceilings, Paint & Coatings, Signage, Fire Extinguishers & Life Preservers, Roller Window Shades, Furniture (Rolling Metal Ladder), Plumbing, HVAC, Electrical, Excavation & Backfill, Erosion Control, Excavation Support System, Dewatering, Micropiles, Paving, Concrete Curbs/Gutters/Drives/Walks, Lawns & Grasses, Site Utilities, Process Piping/Valves/Gates, Pipe Supports, Mechanical Insulation, Instrumentation & Controls, FRP Tanks, Process Gas & Liquid Handling Equipment and Treatment Plant Equipment.

While Shook Construction Co. does send project information to many firms directly, I have attached our invitation letter that can be forwarded to any interested parties affiliated with your organization

giving them information on how to obtain/review/download bid documents. For their convenience, I have also attached Data Sheets 1 & 1a and EPA Form 6100-3 that must be submitted with their bid (prior to bid day is actually preferred). Shook Construction can provide assistance with bonding and insurance requirements, including alternatives to bonding and/or insurance requirements for subcontractors if needed.

If there are any questions regarding this invitation to bid, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

### Jennifer Trittschuh

Preconstruction Coordinator

P: 800.705.5251 F: 866.652.7331

 $\hbox{E: jtrittschuh@shookconstruction.com} \ | \ www.shookconstruction.com$ 



Cleveland | Dayton | Indianapolis | Raleigh

Visit our Plan Room at <a href="http://www.shookconstruction.com/plan-room/">http://www.shookconstruction.com/plan-room/</a>.

Email below was sent on 6/29/18 to the following organizations/contacts requesting assistance in finding qualified diversity suppliers and subs, and included a copy of our diversity invitation letter and EPA Form 6100-3 as part of our good faith efforts for DBE/MBE/WBE/SBE participation on the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (NEORSD) Southerly Second Stage Settling Improvements in Cleveland, OH. Per the GFE requirements, the SBA and MBDA of the US Dept. of Commerce were contacted as part of these efforts.

# Your Local SBA - Cleveland District Office

Office of the District Director
Gil Goldberg, District Director
216-522-4180 or gilbert.goldberg@sba.gov
John Renner – Supervisory Business Opportunity Specialist – john.renner@sba.gov

#### MBDA – Federal Procurement Center

Silver Spring Metro Plaza II 8401 Colesville Road Suite 1100 Silver Spring, MD 20910 Phone: 301-857-0200 Gail Bassette, gbassette@mbda-fpc.com

### Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District

Business Opportunity Program
Brandon Laster, Certification Officer, lasterb@neorsd.org

# Greater Warren – Youngstown Urban League Minority Business Assistance Center

290 West Market Street Warren, OH 44481 P: 330-394-4316 ext. 108 Cleveland Burton, Director cburton@wyul.org

### Northeast Ohio Hispanic Chamber of Commerce

2511 Clark Ave. Cleveland, OH 44109 P: 216-281-4422 info@neohcc.org

### Ohio Minority Supplier Development Council – Cleveland District Office

737 Bolivar Road, Suite 4500 Cleveland, OH 44115 P: 216-363-6300 Cleveland Office — Mara Flood, MBE Services Director, mflood@ohiomsdc.org

### Ohio DAS - MBE/EDGE Division

4200 Surface Road Columbus, Ohio 43228 Phone: 614.466.8380 Fax: 614.728.5628

Email: bobbi.bell@das.ohio.gov

### **US EPA Region 5**

P.O. Box 1049

Columbus, OH 43216-1049 Phone: (614) 644-3636

Becky McKinney Ohio EPA – DEFA

E-mail address: Rebecca.McKinney@epa.ohio.gov

### The Ohio Department of Transportation – Division of Construction Small & Disadvantaged Business Enterprise

Deborah Green, Acting Administrator (614) 466-7699

Deborah.Green@dot.state.oh.us

#### **NWBOC**

1101 East Cumberland Ave., Suite 301 Tampa, FL 33602 P: 800-794-6140 F: 866-422-3080 info@nwboc.org

### Ohio River Valley Women's Business Council (Local WBENC affiliate)

Territory: Kentucky, Ohio, West Virginia 3458 Reading Road Cincinnati, OH 45229 tel: (513) 487-6537 fax: (513) 559-5447

Sheila Mixon, Senior Vice President - smixon@orvwbc.org

### Cuyahoga County Office of Procurement & Diversity

112 Hamilton Court Cleveland, OH 44114 P: 216-443-6910 F: 216-443-7206

Nancy Mercado - nmercado@cuyahogacounty.us

gilbert.goldberg@sba.gov; john.renner@sba.gov; gbassette@mbda-fpc.com; lasterb@neorsd.org; cburton@wyul.org; info@neohcc.org; mflood@ohiomsdc.org; bobbi.bell@das.ohio.gov; Rebecca.McKinney@epa.ohio.gov; Deborah.Green@dot.state.oh.us; info@nwboc.org; smixon@orvwbc.org; nmercado@cuyahogacounty.us

# MBE/WBE/SBE/DBE participation opportunity for NEORSD Southerly $2^{nd}$ Stage Settling Improvements - bids 07/24/18

Shook Construction Co. is bidding as a Prime Contractor to the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (NEORSD) on the Southerly Second Stage Settling Improvements project in Cleveland, OH. The work generally consists of site improvements, groundwater dewatering, flow control and metering modifications, rehabilitation of final settling tanks, replacement of sludge collection equipment and pumping systems, blower replacement, air compressor replacement, mixing and chemical equipment, valve replacement and rehabilitation, piping modifications, sump pumps, architectural building recladding, HVAC and plumbing system replacement and appurtenant electrical and instrumentation equipment to provide complete and operational systems. **Project is tax exempt and Davis Bacon prevailing wage rates apply.** 

This project bids on July 24, 2018 at 2:00 PM, but in order to analyze all quotes and assemble our bid submittal, we are requesting quotes by 10:00AM. Also, due to the project funding requirements, MBE/WBE/DBE/ and SBE subcontractors and suppliers must submit a completed Data Sheet 1 (or 1a if applicable) AND EPA Form 6100-3 with their quote (or earlier).

I am writing to ask for your assistance in our efforts to encourage bidder participation of certified DBE, MBE, WBE & SBE/SBRA subcontractors and suppliers who might be capable and interested in submitting a bid for a portion of this project. Below is a listing of items in the Scope of Work:

General Conditions, Demolition, Asbestos Abatement, Hauling, Concrete Repair, Sand & Gravel Supply, Ready Mix Supply, Concrete Formwork, Reinforcing Steel, Cast-In-Place Concrete, Masonry, Structural Steel, Miscellaneous Metal Fabrications, Railings, Gratings, Access Hatch Covers, Carpentry, FRP Fabrications, FRP Weirs, Waterproofing/Dampproofing, Traffic Coating, Water Repellents, Fluid-Applied Air Barriers, Insulated Metal Wall Panels, SBS Modified Bituminous Roofing, Firestopping, Caulking & Joint Sealants, Expansion Control, Doors/Frames/Hardware, Overhead Coiling Doors, Aluminum Curtainwalls & Glazing, Louvers & Dampers, Acoustical Ceilings, Paint & Coatings, Signage, Fire Extinguishers & Life Preservers, Roller Window Shades, Furniture (Rolling Metal Ladder), Plumbing, HVAC, Electrical, Excavation & Backfill, Erosion Control, Excavation Support System, Dewatering, Micropiles, Paving, Concrete Curbs/Gutters/Drives/Walks, Lawns & Grasses, Site Utilities, Process Piping/Valves/Gates, Pipe Supports, Mechanical Insulation, Instrumentation & Controls, FRP Tanks, Process Gas & Liquid Handling Equipment and Treatment Plant Equipment.

While Shook Construction Co. does send project information to many firms directly, I have attached our invitation letter that can be forwarded to any interested parties affiliated with your organization giving them information on how to obtain/review/download bid documents. For their convenience, I have also attached Data Sheets 1 & 1a and EPA Form 6100-3 that must be submitted with their bid (prior to bid day is actually preferred). Shook Construction can provide assistance with bonding and insurance requirements, including alternatives to bonding and/or insurance requirements for subcontractors if needed.

If there are any	auestions rega	arding this	invitation to bid,	please fee	I free to	contact me
	90.000.0.0			p. 0		

Thank you,

From: **Shook Estimating Mailbox Estimating Mailbox** To:

Bcc: tamore@cmt93.com; aroundtheclockrolloff@yahoo.com; lisa@peteandpeteinc.com; ys@focal-plane.com;

t.williams@multivista.com; timelinephotography@yahoo.com; 7ntllc@gmail.com; jrustic@ctleng.com; mkairouz@ctleng.com; pbonanni@ctleng.com; dbreitfeller@ctleng.com; barmitage@soiltestltd.com; mlp@stlohio.com; kleblanc@somateng.com; jjones@jteincorporated.com; bhina@hinaenvironmental.com; dlats722@ontariostone.com; jsanson@trumbullexcavating.com; atssayre@fuse.net; abbey@americut.com; Jims@dotdrilling.com; ted@geotechservicesinc.com; anthonyr@alanstonecompany.com; info@marrainc.com;

allaspectscontracting@hotmail.com; bid@bbwreck.com; wmck0103@aol.com; tandtdemo@att.net; Ransom1105@gmail.com; adcon8610@aol.com; cticoleman@yahoo.com; lightningdemo@gmail.com; mmdemolition@neo.rr.com; jevan@howlandcompany.net; dnemec@cherokeedemolition.com;

urbanrecycling216@gmail.com; dobbslandscaping@yahoo.com; nancy@plantscaping.com;

todd@plantscaping.com; aali@royalcompanies.net; cgrasser@royalcompanies.net;

thomasbros1999landscaping@yahoo.com; cathyj@cconwheels.com; jleohner@aol.com; dte@dteohio.com;

julie@zscapeohio.com; civilconstructionservices@yahoo.com; cwilliams@ullmanoil.com; janette@deltaasphaltco.com; estimating@deltaasphaltco.com; dbaird@industrialsurface.com; jeff.jones@cookpaving.com; cunninghampaving@att.net; steve@northcoastpaving.com; fmayes@tmgservicesusa.com; estimating@barbicas.com; rsmithson@nciprecast.com;

cbenner@mackconcrete.com; caverbrothersinc@sbcglobal.net; Sanfordboysconcrete@yahoo.com;

rahman101@sbcglobal.net; anthony.divita@digsubex.com; jubileeexc@gmail.com;

hodgebrown0944@sbcglobal.net; cnarendrula@precisioneng.us; dlipinski@triad-engineering.com;

jharrington@cattsconstruction.com; jbplatten@rjplatten.com; tabler\_beetle@yahoo.com;

amartin@chieftaintrucking.com; gscherba@cteohio.com; kay@vallejoco.com; stephen@ohionorthstar.com; tom@eclipsecollc.com; jen@eclipsecollc.com; browntransfer34@yahoo.com; zach.bergen@yahoo.com;

corstoneltd@aol.com; maria@fabrizi-inc.com; mff5714@yahoo.com; justmovingdirt@gmail.com;

jning5481@gmail.com; prettygirltrucking@att.net; jmvarcelli@hotmail.com; staceylockridge@yahoo.com;

aggregategibel67@gmail.com; INTERSTATE1981@AOL.COM; rlcoleenterpriseinc@gmail.com;

ben@sbmtruck.com; triplediamond17@gmail.com; linda@powertoolandsupply.com; pcollins@chasephipps.com; jeff@21stccc.co; bdalrymple@northcoastconcrete.com; kmarzillirmi@aol.com; mike@2dconstruction.com;

encordero25@yahoo.com; danrayconstructionllc@yahoo.com; mbiegacki@jadcoconstructionservices.com;

<u>djordan@proconstructioninc.biz</u>; <u>mike@carrbros.net</u>; <u>rarcontractingco@att.net</u>;

james.vincent@rarcontractingco.com; smarkel@rockportreadymix.com; dzupancic@techreadymix.com;

 $\underline{adam@easternsteel.net;}\ \underline{brichards1963@live.com;}\ \underline{kleconstruction@att.net;}\ \underline{bob@lbconstructionenterprises.com;}$ 

<u>irohrer@akronrebar.com</u>; <u>ironmanbj@hotmail.com</u>; <u>jschemp@cbr2003.com</u>; <u>sflores@hgisteel.com</u>;

cwymer@hgisteel.com; erik@idallc.net; rickdietl@foundationsteel.net; danny@foundationsteel.net;

cbell@pennohioironworks.com; sales@mohawkrebar.com; pklautsch@lloydrebar.com;

dmuzzin@cuyahogast.com; estimating@cuyahogast.com; gilbertmasonry@aol.com; rtr@LMR-Construction.com; quintanasoninc@hotmail.com; dom@ruccella.com; pam@ohioanchor.com; cjindustrial@sbcglobal.net;

patty@fabricationgroup.com; glenna@brightcovers.com; mike@jamcmahon.com; dlgoulding@jobcomfg.com;

jerry.snodgrass@standardcontracting.com; estimating@uprightsteelfab.com; paul@mulliron.net;

jeff@profabincorporated.net; stacey@steel-erectors.com; ruplecompanies@sbcglobal.net;

ruple.chagrinvalley@yahoo.com; mchapman@forestcityerectors.com; dunlop@palsa.org; jjconnor@rrbiznet.com; rohara@chemsteel.com; pamberg@gibraltar1.com; wpdickson2026@sbcglobal.net; sales@monacomposites.com;

sales@belco-mfg.com; ekeeton@daltonprotection.com; bweber@multicon.us; rlhudson@multicon.us;

estimating@fireseal-llc.com; dan@femalebiz.com; deirdrekrueger@yahoo.com; acarter@superior-insulation.com; kyle@camerongroupllc.com; customerservice@thermotecinsulation.com; agillamsr@aol.com;

<u>estimating@aster.us</u>; <u>kathy@buxtonroofing.com</u>; <u>curtis@foxenterpriseservices.com</u>;

dennis@foxenterpriseservices.com; john@warrenroofing.com; david@warrenroofing.com;

keith@allohiosealants.com; scarlettandgrey2000@gmail.com; Amy@gaborenterprises.com; mkdinc@yahoo.com;

davidprice@pricecorpgroup.com; brstucky@aol.com; eric.smci@gmail.com; bruce@akateam.com;

bob@akateam.com; jkreinbrink@coonrestoration.com; kaptoninc@aol.com; cchabot@norwoodhardware.com;

steve@rjsdean.com; pwilliams@romadesignsconstruction.com; semrick@ohdpgh.com; sguyton@jldoor.com;  $\underline{\text{firstchoicedrywall@gmail.com}; } \underline{\text{estimating@wri-net.com}; } \underline{\text{info@jwta-construction.com}; } \underline{\text{jwtassoc@sbcglobal.net}}; \\$ 

mgumto@iljiinc.com; athoscontracting@cox.net; centaur2347@windstream.net; mattw@dependableptg.com;

diversifiedpainting@roadrunner.com; eddie@empaintingllc.com; gelyras@jagdconstruction.com;

bids@mcgsons.com; mmcgarry@mcgsons.com; ckdoz7@gmail.com; dcmundt@pci-corp.biz; evpontikos@aol.com; npontikos@aol.com; dsaunders@sspaintco.com; str8linepainting@gmail.com;

bgsummitpainting@sbcglobal.net; kfarmer@franknovak.com; pindustrialcoatings@gmail.com; dfsco@sbcglobal.net; jfarrar@keanefire.com; jpvasquez1@live.com; patty@architectssales.com;

psteiner@bradenandmcsweeny.com; tonyfistek@ncvg.net; paula@silverthreadsinc.com; jimjr@cwscontract.com;

estimating@lumenomics.com; dchappel@aigcontrols.com; ddmytryka@djeinc.com; mbeeman@djeinc.com; mbeeman@djeinc.com;

wstrong@pci-cleveland.com; lchue@pci-detroit.com; chris@pteinc.com; amilush@sosintegration.com;

michael@rwjwiringinc.com; dana@airrite-supply.com; Patco3681@aol.com; MCLARK000@AMERITECH.NET;

 $\underline{idcheatham@gmail.com}; \ \underline{pmcelroy@tinshops.com}; \ \underline{jsicklejr@tinshops.com}; \ \underline{kim@imperialhvac.com};$ 

qualairhvac@windstream.net; mattk@thekcompany.com; dradalia@colemanspohn.com; hammondco@aol.com; mphdanmiller@gmail.com; rob@mondomech.com; jevans@relmecllc.com; mag@cromwellmechanical.com;

r.trela@fowlermep.com; cochranbalance@att.net; bill@ckohio.com; coxcoxconstruction@gmail.com;

dunlop@roadrunner.com; cmyrick@ellewws.com; sales@lakesidesupply.com; kevindavisinc@yahoo.com;

greenbuildsupply@yahoo.com; sallie s@sallieswholesale.com; JeffJTPInc@aol.com; jcpipeline@att.net;

larry@wrmech.com; gramos@alternaliteelectric.com; rrs.cep@gmail.com; dwilliams@dewilliamselectric.com;

donatoelectric@att.net; john@EinheitElectric.com; mail@gatewayelectric.com; joe@jdhaines.com;

john@herbstelectric.com; izzy@irizarelectric.com; lakelandlee@sbcglobal.net; jschaefer@legacyelec.com; erikholston@aol.com; jrivera@northelecinc.com; estimates@pjelliselectric.com; primestateelectric@sbcglobal.net;

escharton@schartonelectric.net; joshm@speelmanelectric.com; kevin@vipelectric.com; dthompson@lake-shore-

electric.com; pandcsupplies@yahoo.com; pam@rivercitybuildingsolutions.com; safeguardbcm@aol.com

Subject: INVITATION TO BID - DBE: NEORSD Southerly 2nd Stage Settling Improvements - Bids 7/24

**Date:** Friday, June 29, 2018 2:39:00 PM

Attachments: <u>ITB - DBE - NEORSD Southerly 2nd Stage Settling Impr.pdf</u>

6100-3 - Shook.pdf Data Sheet 1 - Shook.pdf Data Sheet 1a.pdf

Please see attached invitation to bid for the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (NEORSD) Southerly Second Stage Settling Improvements project in Cleveland, OH. The work generally consists of site improvements, groundwater dewatering, flow control and metering modifications, rehabilitation of final settling tanks, replacement of sludge collection equipment and pumping systems, blower replacement, air compressor replacement, mixing and chemical equipment, valve replacement and rehabilitation, piping modifications, sump pumps, architectural building recladding, HVAC and plumbing system replacement and appurtenant electrical and instrumentation equipment to provide complete and operational systems. A complete breakdown of scope items can be found on the attached invitation. Project is tax exempt and Davis Bacon prevailing wage rates apply.

<u>This project bids on July 24, 2018 at 2:00 PM</u>, but in order to analyze all quotes and assemble our bid submittal, we are requesting quotes by 10:00AM.

### Bidding Documents are available for download directly from NEORSD at

https://www.neorsd.org/active-bids-proposals/?bidID=2577 upon registering for a Sharefile account. If you have previously registered and accessed bid documents at NEORSD's ShareFile site, you may be required to update your password, as the password setting requirements have changed.

Please complete and return the attached Potential Bidder Response Form ASAP. In addition, due to the project funding requirements, MBE/WBE/DBE/SBE subcontractors **must submit both the EPA Form 6100-3** <u>AND</u> **Data Sheet 1 (or Data Sheet 1a if applicable) with their quote** (submitting forms prior to bid day is preferred). All forms have been attached to this invitation for your convenience. Shook Construction can provide assistance with bonding and insurance requirements, including alternatives to bonding and/or insurance requirements for subcontractors if needed.

Please let us know whether or not you are bidding at your earliest convenience either by response to this email, or by completing the invitation and return to us via email to <a href="mailto:estimating@shookconstruction.com">estimating@shookconstruction.com</a> or by fax at 866-652-7331.

Thanks,

### Jennifer Trittschuh

Preconstruction Coordinator

P: 800.705.5251 F: 866.652.7331

E: jtrittschuh@shookconstruction.com | www.shookconstruction.com



Visit our Plan Room at <a href="http://www.shookconstruction.com/plan-room/">http://www.shookconstruction.com/plan-room/</a>.



#### **Shook Construction Co.**

6860 W. Snowville Rd., Suite 100 | Brecksville, OH 44141 Phone: (800) 705-5251 | Fax: (866) 652-7331

**To:** DBE/MBE/SBE/SBRA/NEORSD Certified Subcontractors and Suppliers

Re: Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (NEORSD)

Southerly Second Stage Settling Improvements - Project 1488

Cleveland, OH

Shook is bidding on the above-referenced project as a prime contractor and are soliciting proposals from qualified disadvantaged, minority, female and small businesses, including small businesses in rural areas. **Bids are due at 2:00 PM on July 24, 2018.** However, in order to prepare the bid documents for submittal by the published bid time, we ask that you submit your bid(s) to us no later than 10:00 AM.

In general, the work shall consist of site improvements, groundwater dewatering, flow control and metering modifications, rehabilitation of final settling tanks, replacement of sludge collection equipment and pumping systems, blower replacement, air compressor replacement, mixing and chemical equipment, valve replacement and rehabilitation, piping modifications, sump pumps, architectural building recladding, HVAC and plumbing system replacement and appurtenant electrical and instrumentation equipment to provide complete and operational systems. **Project is tax exempt, and Davis Bacon prevailing wage rates apply.** 

The following items of work apply to this project:

General Conditions	Waterproofing/Dampproofing	Plumbing
Demolition	Traffic Coating	HVAC
Asbestos Abatement	Water Repellents	Electrical
Hauling	Fluid-Applied Air Barriers	Excavation & Backfill
Concrete Repair	Insulated Metal Wall Panels	Erosion Control
Sand & Gravel Supply	SBS Mod. Bituminous Roofing	Excavation Support System
Ready Mix Supply	Firestopping	Dewatering
Concrete Formwork	Caulking & Joint Sealants	Micropiles
Reinforcing Steel	Expansion Control	Paving
Cast-In-Place Concrete	Doors/Frames/Hardware	Concrete Curbs/Walks/Gutters/Drives
Masonry	Overhead Coiling Doors	Seeding
Structural Steel	Aluminum Curtainwalls & Glazing	Site Utilities
Miscellaneous Metal Fabrications	Louvers & Dampers	Process Piping/Valves/Gates
Railings	Acoustical Panel Ceilings	Pipe Supports
Gratings	Paint & Coatings	Mechanical Insulation
Access Hatch Covers	Signage	Instrumentation & Controls
Carpentry	Fire Extinguishers & Life Preservers	FRP Tanks
FRP Fabrications	Roller Window Shades	Process Gas & Liquid Equipment
FRP Weirs	Furniture (Rolling Metal Ladder)	Treatment Plant Equipment

Bidding Documents are available for download directly from NEORSD at <a href="https://www.neorsd.org/active-bids-proposals/?bidID=2577">https://www.neorsd.org/active-bids-proposals/?bidID=2577</a> upon registering for a Sharefile account. If you have previously registered and accessed bid documents at NEORSD's ShareFile site, you may be required to update your password, as the password setting requirements have changed.

Please complete and return the attached Potential Bidder Response Form ASAP. In addition, due to the project funding requirements, MBE/WBE/DBE/SBE subcontractors **must submit BOTH EPA Form 6100-3 AND Data Sheet 1 (or Data Sheet 1a if applicable) with their quote** (submitting forms prior to bid day is preferred).

Should you have any questions, please call or email us at estimating@shookconstruction.com.



# **Potential Bidder Response Form**

Shook Construction Co.
6860 W. Snowville Rd., Suite 100
Brecksville, OH 44141

Phone: (800) 705-5251 | Fax: (866) 652-7331

# Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (NEORSD) Southerly Second Stage Settling Improvements - Project 1488

Cleveland, OH

Bid Due: July 24, 2018 at 2:00 PM

\*\* Please send scope/quotes by <u>10:00 am</u> to allow for proper analysis\*\*

\*\*\*EPA Forms and Data Sheets are requested to be submitted in advance of bid day\*\*\*

Company Name:	
Address:	
Contact:	
	Fax:
Email:	
Will You Bid on this Project? YesNo	
Diversity participation encouraged.	
Check if applicable (proof required): MBE W	/BE DBE SBE SBRA EDGE OTHER
Please indicate certifying agency (UCP, SBA, DOT	T, State, City, etc.):
If you have any questions, concerns or needs re	egarding this project, please indicate here:

Please fax/email your response to: Shook Construction Co. | Fax: (866) 652.7331 | email: <a href="mailto:estimating@shookconstruction.com">estimating@shookconstruction.com</a>

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

**Second Stage Settling Improvements** 

Project Name NEORSD Southerly WWTP

Point of Contact

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Assistance Agreement ID No. (if known)

Telephone No.		Email Address	
Prime Contractor Name Shook Construction	n Co.	Issuing/Funding Entity:	
Contract Item Number	_	k Submitted to the Prime Contractor on, Services , Equipment or Supplies	Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
DBE Certified By: O DOT	O SBA	Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standar	de?
DBE certified by:DOT	<u> </u>	,	us:
Other:		O YES O NO O Unknown	

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

Subcontractor Name

Bid/ Proposal No.

Address

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

# \*TWO LOW BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WITHIN 72 HOURS OF BID OPENING

# Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Performance Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Mara & hono	Matthew A. Bennett
Title	Date
Vice President - Water Resources Great Lakes Region	July 24, 2018

Subcontractor Signature	Print Name
Title	Data
Tiue	Date

# MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

# DATA SHEET 1 – Prime and First Tier Subcontractor Identification \*Must be submitted for each subcontractor proposed

	Shook Construction Co.
Address	6860 W. Snowville Rd., Suite 100
City Brecksville	State OH Zip Code 44141
Telephone ( 440 ) 838-5400	E-Mail mbennett@shookconstruction.com
Firm Owned by: X Majority	☐ Minority (specify:) ☐ Female
Amount for certified subcontractor	Percent of Total: %
Work provided by certified subcontractor:	
	ew A. Bennett Title Vice President (Type or Print)
Prime Bidder's Signature	July 24, 2018 (Date of Signature)
	SUBCONTRACTOR TO BE UTILIZED v the NEORSD, Office of Contract Compliance)
Labor	Equipment  Capital Purchases
Labor ☐ Materials ☐  1st tier Subcontractor Name:	Equipment  Capital Purchases
	Equipment  Capital Purchases
1 <sup>st</sup> tier Subcontractor Name:	Equipment  Capital Purchases   State  Zip Code
1 <sup>st</sup> tier Subcontractor Name:	State Zip Code
1 <sup>st</sup> tier Subcontractor Name:  Address  City	State Zip Code
1st tier Subcontractor Name:  Address  City  Area Code ( ) Telepho Subcontractor Type:	State Zip Code one  WBE    DBE    SBE o subcontract with the above named bidder for the above said
1st tier Subcontractor Name:	State Zip Code one  WBE    DBE    SBE o subcontract with the above named bidder for the above said

# MBE/WBE/SBE DATA SHEETS

**Business Opportunity Program** 

# DATA SHEET $1a-2^{nd}$ Tier MBE, WBE or SBE Subcontractor Participation Plan \*Must be submitted for each $2^{nd}$ Tier subcontractor proposed

Business Name of 1st Tier Majority Subcontractor		
Address		
City	State	Zip Code
Telephone ( )	E-Mail	
Amount for certified subcontractor: \$		Percent of Total: %
Work:		
Subcontractor's Name		Title
(Type or Pri	nt)	
Subcontractor's Signature		(Date of Signature)
MBE/WBE or SBE 2 <sup>nd</sup> TIER SUB (Must be certified by the NEOR		) BE UTILIZED
Labor Materials Materials	Equipment	Capital Purchases
2 <sup>nd</sup> tier MBE/ WBE or SBE Subcontractor Name:		
Address		
City	State	Zip Code
Area Code ( ) Telephone		
Subcontractor Type: MBE WE	BE DBE	☐ MAJORITY SBE
The undersigned herewith agrees to subcont service(s) or supply(ies) to be furnished to the		named bidder for the above said
Subcontractor's Name (Type or Pri	nt)	Title
Subcontractor's Signature		(Date of Signature)

From: Shook Estimating Mailbox
To: Estimating Mailbox

Bcc: tamore@cmt93.com; aroundtheclockrolloff@yahoo.com; lisa@peteandpeteinc.com; ys@focal-plane.com;

t.williams@multivista.com; timelinephotography@yahoo.com; 7ntllc@gmail.com; jrustic@ctleng.com;

mkairouz@ctleng.com; pbonanni@ctleng.com; barmitage@soiltestltd.com; mlp@stlohio.com; kleblanc@somateng.com; jjones@jteincorporated.com; bhina@hinaenvironmental.com;

dlats722@ontariostone.com; jsanson@trumbullexcavating.com; atssayre@fuse.net; abbey@americut.com;

Jims@dotdrilling.com; ted@geotechservicesinc.com; anthonyr@alanstonecompany.com; info@marrainc.com;

allaspectscontracting@hotmail.com; bid@bbwreck.com; wmck0103@aol.com; tandtdemo@att.net;

Ransom1105@gmail.com; adcon8610@aol.com; cticoleman@yahoo.com; lightningdemo@gmail.com;

 $\underline{mmdemolition@neo.rr.com;\ jevan@howlandcompany.net;\ dnemec@cherokeedemolition.com;}$ 

urbanrecycling216@gmail.com; dobbslandscaping@yahoo.com; nancy@plantscaping.com; tedd@plantscaping.com; adi@royalcompanics.pdt.thomsebras1000landscaping@yahoo.com

todd@plantscaping.com; aali@royalcompanies.net; thomasbros1999landscaping@yahoo.com; cathyj@cconwheels.com; jleohner@aol.com; dte@dteohio.com; julie@zscapeohio.com;

civilconstructionservices@yahoo.com; cwilliams@ullmanoil.com; janette@deltaasphaltco.com;

civilconstructionservices@yanoo.com; cwilliams@uilmanoil.com; janette@deitaaspnaitco.com;

 $\underline{estimating@deltaasphaltco.com}; \underline{dbaird@industrialsurface.com}; \underline{jeff.jones@cookpaving.com}; \\$ 

cunninghampaving@att.net; steve@northcoastpaving.com; fmayes@tmgservicesusa.com;
estimating@barbicas.com; rsmithson@nciprecast.com; cbenner@mackconcrete.com;

Sanfordboysconcrete@yahoo.com; caverbrothersinc@sbcglobal.net; rahman101@sbcglobal.net;

anthony.divita@digsubex.com; jubileeexc@gmail.com; hodgebrown0944@sbcglobal.net;

cnarendrula@precisioneng.us; dlipinski@triad-engineering.com; jharrington@cattsconstruction.com;

jbplatten@rjplatten.com; tabler\_beetle@yahoo.com; amartin@chieftaintrucking.com; gscherba@cteohio.com;

kay@vallejoco.com; stephen@ohionorthstar.com; tom@eclipsecollc.com; jen@eclipsecollc.com;

 $\underline{browntransfer34@yahoo.com};\ \underline{zach.bergen@yahoo.com};\ \underline{corstoneltd@aol.com};\ \underline{maria@fabrizi-inc.com};$ 

mff5714@yahoo.com; justmovingdirt@gmail.com; jning5481@gmail.com; prettygirltrucking@att.net;

jmvarcelli@hotmail.com; staceylockridge@yahoo.com; aggregategibel67@gmail.com;

INTERSTATE1981@AOL.COM; rlcoleenterpriseinc@gmail.com; ben@sbmtruck.com; triplediamond17@gmail.com;

linda@powertoolandsupply.com; pcollins@chasephipps.com; jeff@21stccc.co;

<u>bdalrymple@northcoastconcrete.com</u>; <u>kmarzillirmi@aol.com</u>; <u>mike@2dconstruction.com</u>;

encordero25@yahoo.com; danrayconstructionllc@yahoo.com; mbiegacki@jadcoconstructionservices.com;

<u>djordan@proconstructioninc.biz</u>; <u>mike@carrbros.net</u>; <u>rarcontractingco@att.net</u>;

james.vincent@rarcontractingco.com; smarkel@rockportreadymix.com; dzupancic@techreadymix.com;

<u>adam@easternsteel.net;</u> <u>brichards1963@live.com;</u> <u>kleconstruction@att.net;</u> <u>bob@lbconstructionenterprises.com;</u>

jrohrer@akronrebar.com; ironmanbj@hotmail.com; jschemp@cbr2003.com; sflores@hgisteel.com;

cwymer@hgisteel.com; erik@idallc.net; rickdietl@foundationsteel.net; danny@foundationsteel.net;

cbell@pennohioironworks.com; sales@mohawkrebar.com; pklautsch@lloydrebar.com;

dmuzzin@cuyahogast.com; estimating@cuyahogast.com; gilbertmasonry@aol.com; rtr@LMR-Construction.com;

quintanasoninc@hotmail.com; dom@ruccella.com; pam@ohioanchor.com; cjindustrial@sbcglobal.net;

patty@fabricationgroup.com; mike@jamcmahon.com; dlgoulding@jobcomfg.com;

jerry.snodgrass@standardcontracting.com; estimating@uprightsteelfab.com; paul@mulliron.net;

jeff@profabincorporated.net; stacey@steel-erectors.com; ruplecompanies@sbcglobal.net;

ruple.chagrinvalley@yahoo.com; mchapman@forestcityerectors.com; dunlop@palsa.org; jjconnor@rrbiznet.com; rohara@chemsteel.com; pamberg@gibraltar1.com; wpdickson2026@sbcglobal.net; sales@monacomposites.com;

sales@belco-mfg.com; ekeeton@daltonprotection.com; bweber@multicon.us; rlhudson@multicon.us;

 $\underline{estimating@fireseal\text{-}llc.com}; \underline{dan@femalebiz.com}; \underline{deirdrekrueger@yahoo.com}; \underline{acarter@superior\text{-}insulation.com};$ 

 $\underline{kyle@camerongroupllc.com};\ \underline{customerservice@thermotecinsulation.com};\ \underline{estimating@aster.us};$ 

 $\underline{agillamsr@aol.com}; \ \underline{kathy@buxtonroofing.com}; \ \underline{curtis@foxenterpriseservices.com};$ 

dennis@foxenterpriseservices.com; john@warrenroofing.com; david@warrenroofing.com;

keith@allohiosealants.com; scarlettandgrey2000@gmail.com; Amy@gaborenterprises.com; mkdinc@yahoo.com;

davidprice@pricecorpgroup.com; brstucky@aol.com; eric.smci@gmail.com; bruce@akateam.com;

bob@akateam.com; jkreinbrink@coonrestoration.com; kaptoninc@aol.com; cchabot@norwoodhardware.com;

steve@rjsdean.com; pwilliams@romadesignsconstruction.com; semrick@ohdpgh.com; sguyton@jldoor.com; firstchoicedrywall@gmail.com; estimating@wri-net.com; info@jwta-construction.com; jwtassoc@sbcglobal.net;

mgumto@ilijinc.com; athoscontracting@cox.net; centaur2347@windstream.net; mattw@dependableptg.com;

diversifiedpainting@roadrunner.com; eddie@empaintingllc.com; gelyras@jagdconstruction.com;

<u>bids@mcgsons.com</u>; <u>mmcgarry@mcgsons.com</u>; <u>ckdoz7@gmail.com</u>; <u>dcmundt@pci-corp.biz</u>;

 $\underline{evpontikos@aol.com}; \underline{npontikos@aol.com}; \underline{dsaunders@sspaintco.com}; \underline{str8linepainting@gmail.com};$ 

 $\underline{bgsummitpainting@sbcglobal.net}; \ \underline{kfarmer@franknovak.com}; \ \underline{pindustrialcoatings@gmail.com};$ 

dfsco@sbcqlobal.net; ifarrar@keanefire.com; jpvasquez1@live.com; patty@architectssales.com;

psteiner@bradenandmcsweeny.com; tonyfistek@ncvg.net; paula@silverthreadsinc.com; jimjr@cwscontract.com;

 $\underline{estimating@lumenomics.com}; \underline{dchappel@aigcontrols.com}; \underline{ddmytryka@djeinc.com}; \underline{mbeeman@djeinc.com};$ 

wstrong@pci-cleveland.com; | chue@pci-detroit.com; | chris@pteinc.com; | amilush@sosintegration.com; | chris@pteinc.com; | amilush@sosintegration.com; | chris@pteinc.com; | amilush@sosintegration.com; | chris@pteinc.com; | chr

michael@rwjwiringinc.com; dana@airrite-supply.com; Patco3681@aol.com; MCLARK000@AMERITECH.NET;

idcheatham@gmail.com; pmcelroy@tinshops.com; jsicklejr@tinshops.com; kim@imperialhvac.com; qualairhvac@windstream.net; mattk@thekcompany.com; dradalia@colemanspohn.com; hammondco@aol.com;

mphdanmiller@gmail.com; rob@mondomech.com; jevans@relmecllc.com; r.trela@fowlermep.com;

<u>cochranbalance@att.net</u>; <u>bill@ckohio.com</u>; <u>coxcoxconstruction@gmail.com</u>; <u>dunlop@roadrunner.com</u>;

<u>cmyrick@ellewws.com</u>; <u>sales@lakesidesupply.com</u>; <u>kevindavisinc@yahoo.com</u>; <u>greenbuildsupply@yahoo.com</u>; <u>sallie\_s@sallieswholesale.com</u>; <u>JeffJTPInc@aol.com</u>; <u>jcpipeline@att.net</u>; <u>larry@wrmech.com</u>;

gramos@alternaliteelectric.com; rrs.cep@gmail.com; dwilliams@dewilliamselectric.com; donatoelectric@att.net;

john@EinheitElectric.com; mail@gatewayelectric.com; joe@jdhaines.com; john@herbstelectric.com;

izzy@irizarelectric.com; lakelandlee@sbcglobal.net; jschaefer@legacyelec.com; erikholston@aol.com;

<u>jrivera@northelecinc.com</u>; <u>estimates@pjelliselectric.com</u>; <u>primestateelectric@sbcglobal.net</u>;

escharton@schartonelectric.net; joshm@speelmanelectric.com; kevin@vipelectric.com; dthompson@lake-shore-

electric.com; pandcsupplies@yahoo.com; pam@rivercitybuildingsolutions.com; safeguardbcm@aol.com

Subject: BID EXTENDED - DBE: NEORSD Southerly 2nd Stage Settling Improvements - Now Bids 7/31

**Date:** Wednesday, July 18, 2018 12:38:00 PM

Importance: High

FYI: Addendum 3 was issued **extending the bid date one week to Tuesday**, <u>July 31</u>, 2018 at 2:00 PM.

Quotes are requested by 10AM on 7/31.

If you haven't responded to the bid invitation, please let us know whether or not you will be submitting a quote for this project with a quick response to this email.

Thank you.

**From:** Shook Estimating Mailbox **Sent:** Friday, June 29, 2018 2:39 PM

To: Shook Estimating Mailbox <estimating@shookconstruction.com>

Subject: INVITATION TO BID - DBE: NEORSD Southerly 2nd Stage Settling Improvements - Bids 7/24

Please see attached invitation to bid for the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (NEORSD) Southerly Second Stage Settling Improvements project in Cleveland, OH. The work generally consists of site improvements, groundwater dewatering, flow control and metering modifications, rehabilitation of final settling tanks, replacement of sludge collection equipment and pumping systems, blower replacement, air compressor replacement, mixing and chemical equipment, valve replacement and rehabilitation, piping modifications, sump pumps, architectural building recladding, HVAC and plumbing system replacement and appurtenant electrical and instrumentation equipment to provide complete and operational systems. A complete breakdown of scope items can be found on the attached invitation. Project is tax exempt and Davis Bacon prevailing wage rates apply.

<u>This project bids on July 24, 2018 at 2:00 PM</u>, but in order to analyze all quotes and assemble our bid submittal, we are requesting quotes by 10:00AM.

### Bidding Documents are available for download directly from NEORSD at

https://www.neorsd.org/active-bids-proposals/?bidID=2577 upon registering for a Sharefile account. If you have previously registered and accessed bid documents at NEORSD's ShareFile site, you may be required to update your password, as the password setting requirements have changed.

Please complete and return the attached Potential Bidder Response Form ASAP. In addition, due to the project funding requirements, MBE/WBE/DBE/SBE subcontractors **must submit both the EPA Form 6100-3** <u>AND</u> **Data Sheet 1 (or Data Sheet 1a if applicable) with their quote** (submitting forms prior to bid day is preferred). All forms have been attached to this invitation for your convenience. Shook Construction can provide assistance with bonding and insurance requirements, including alternatives to bonding and/or insurance requirements for subcontractors if needed.

Please let us know whether or not you are bidding at your earliest convenience either by response to

this email, or by completing the invitation and return to us via email to <a href="mailto:estimating@shookconstruction.com">estimating@shookconstruction.com</a> or by fax at 866-652-7331.

Thanks,

# Jennifer Trittschuh

**Preconstruction Coordinator** 

P: 800.705.5251 F: 866.652.7331

E: jtrittschuh@shookconstruction.com | www.shookconstruction.com



Cleveland | Dayton | Indianapolis | Raleigh

Visit our Plan Room at <a href="http://www.shookconstruction.com/plan-room/">http://www.shookconstruction.com/plan-room/</a>.

#### **Bid Day Tracking Spreadsheet**

#### **NEORSD Southerly WWTP Second Stage Settling Improvements**

Bid Date: July 24, 2018 @ 2:00 PM (Request bids by 10:00 AM)





NEORSD Goals = (MBE+WBE) 12%, SBE = 5%			EPA MBE = 1.3%; US EPA WBE	= 1.0%					Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District				US EPA MBE & WBE Goals				4	
					NEORSD				Used(U)/ No(N) for		Used(U)/		Used(U)/		Used(U)/	,	% of	
									NEORSD	NEORSD M/WBE		SBE - Amt to	No(N) for	MBE - Amt to		WBE - Amt to		Notes (who has quote, why not
Diversity Subcontractor	City	ST	Description of Work	Diversity	Certified	Contact	Email	Bid Amount	M/WBE	Amt to Goal	SBE	Goal	MBE	Goal	WBE	Goal	Value	using, etc.)
Fimeline Photography	Warrensville Hts	ОН	01 - Photography, Video Taping		WBE SBE	Linda Reinert	timelinephotography@yahoo.com	\$ 25,700	u	\$ 25,700					u	\$ 25,700	0.07%	, ,
Val's Crane Service	Akron	OH	01 - Equipment Rental	MBE SBE EDGE	MBE SBE	Rodney Porter	Valscrane@yahoo.com	unit price									0.0.70	Too high
Construction Support Solutions	Avon Lake	ОН	01 - Scheduling Consultant	WBE EDGE NEORSD	WBE SBE	Anna Klee	service@constructionsupportsolut										0.19%	Rates much higher than competiti
Soil Testing & Engineering, Ltd	Dublin	ОН	01 - Testing and Inspection	MBE SBE	MBE SBE	Barry Armitage	barmitage@soiltestltd.com	daily rates										NEORSD allowance
Ontario Stone Corp.	Cleveland	ОН	02 - Aggregates	SBE	SBE	David Latina	dlats722@ontariostone.com	unit price										RL Cole is low
Americut Coring & Sawing Inc.	Vermilion	ОН	02 - Concrete Coring and Sawing	SBE	SBE	Abbey Costello	abbev@americut.com	\$ -									0.00%	DBE forms rec'd, but no quote
Geotech Services, Inc.	Cleveland	ОН	02 - Micropiles	SBE	SBE	Ted Webster	ted@geotechservicesinc.com	\$ 898.611									2.34%	Add'l scope review needed
B & B Wrecking & Excavating	Cleveland	ОН	02 - Demolition	SBE			bid@bbwreck.com	\$ -									0.00%	DBE forms rec'd, but no quote
Ullman Oil Co.	Chagrin Falls	ОН	02 - Oil. Fuel	WBE SBE	WBE SBE	ristine Williams: Mike De	eli cwilliams@ullmanoil.com: mdeluca@u	\$ 210,000	u	\$ 210,000					u	\$ 210,000	0.55%	
Cook Paving & Construction Comp			02 - Paving, Sitework	MBE SBE EDGE	MBE WBE SBE	Jeff Jones	jeff.jones@cookpaving.com	\$ 187.810	-	,							0.49%	North Coast Paving is low.
North Coast Paving	Cleveland		02 - Paving, Sitework	EDGE, SBE	SBE		steve@northcoastpaving.com	\$ 154,500			u	\$ 154.500					0.40%	
RL Cole Enterprise, Inc.	Beachwood		<u>o</u> .	FBE.MBE.SBE.CSB.EDGE		Kurtis Thompson	rlcoleenterpriseinc@gmail.com	\$ 50,000	u	\$ 50,000		, , , , , , , , ,	u	\$ 50,000			0.13%	
		ОН	03 - Concrete Repair	WBE SBE	WBE SBE	Mike Biegacki	mbiegacki@jadcoconstructionservi	\$ 1,200,000	u	\$ 1,200,000							3.12%	
Rockport Ready Mix	Cleveland	ОН		DBE,FBE,CSB,SBE,EDGE	WBE SBE		smarkel@rockportreadymix.com	unit price	-									Tech Ready Mix is low.
Tech Ready Mix	Cleveland		03 - Ready Mix	MBE.CSB.SBE.EDGE	MBE SBE	David Zupancic	dzupancic@techreadymix.com	\$ 425,000	u	\$ 425,000			u	\$ 425,000			1.11%	
Cuyahoga Bridge & Road	Seville		03 - Reinforcing Steel Install & Su	WBE DBE		Joyce Schemp	jschemp@cbr2003.com	\$ 88,020							u	\$ 88,020	0.23%	
Cuyahoga Supply & Tool, Inc.	Bedford Hts	ОН	03 - Reinforcing Steel Supply, Cor	WBE DBE EDGE SBE			zi dmuzzin@cuyahogast.com; estima	\$ 38,813									0.10%	Incomplete scope. Cuy B&R is low
LMR Construction Co, Inc	Chardon	ОН	04 - Masonry Sub	EDGE, NEORSD, FBE	WBE SBE	Rick Rickolman	rtr@LMR-Construction.com	\$ 76,950									0.20%	Not low.
Cody Builders Supply	Austin	TX	05 - Steel & Metals	WBE DBE			estimating@codybuilderssupply.com	\$ 5,413,758									14.09%	PMWI is low
Warren Roofing & Insulating Co.	Walton Hills	ОН	07 - Roofing & Sheet Metal, Wate	SBE		David Meyer	john@warrenroofing.com; david@	\$ 80,000									0.21%	Kalkrueth is low
Norwood Hardware and Supply Co	o. Cincinnati	ОН	08 - Doors Frames & Hardware	WBE SBE		Craig Chabot x212	cchabot@norwoodhardware.com	\$ 30,364									0.08%	Not low.
Western Reserve Interiors	Cleveland	ОН	09 - Acoustic Ceiling, Drywall	WBE SBE DBE EDGE	WBE SBE	· ·	estimating@wri-net.com	\$ 169,015									0.44%	Not low.
Mike McGarry & Sons, Inc.	Cleveland		09 - Paint & Coatings	SBE	SBE	Meg McGarry	bids@mcqsons.com; mmcqarry@mcqs	\$ 1,242,530			u	\$ 1,242,530					3.23%	
Sampson Maintenance Services, I	In Younstown	ОН	09 - Paint & Coatings	WBE SBE	WBE SBE	enia Pontikos: Nick Por	nti evpontikos@aol.com; npontikos@aol.c	\$ 1,575,000									4.10%	McGarry is low
Keane Fire & Safety	Waltham	MA	10 - Fire Extinguishers	WBE		Jeffrey Farrar	ifarrar@keanefire.com	\$78/ea										,
Dmytryka Jacobs Engineers, Inc.	Toledo	ОН	13 - Instrumentation & Controls	MBE DBE	MBE SBE	vid Dmytryka; Mike Bee	m ddmytryka@djeinc.com; mbeemar	\$ 799,000	u	\$ 799,000			u	\$ 799,000			2.08%	
Synergy LLC	Akron	ОН	15 - HVAC & Plumbing	WBE EDGE		Cindy Robertson	crobertson@synergyllc.us.com; off	\$ 1,325,100							u	\$ 1,325,100	3.45%	
Sallie's Wholesale & Construction.	Mansfield	ОН	15 - Pipes & Valves; 03 - Construi	MBE WBE SDB		Sallie Sevisca	sallie s@sallieswholesale.com	\$ 1,380,301									3.59%	Not low.
Western Reserve Mechanical	Niles	ОН	15 - Plumbing, Process Piping	DBE WBE EDGE	WBE SBE	Larry Moore	larry@wrmech.com	\$ 785,000									2.04%	Synergy is low on HVAC & Plumbi
Herbst Electric Company	Cleveland	ОН	16 - Electrical	SBE	SBE	John Benevento	john@herbstelectric.com	scope										Lake Erie Electric is low.
Veterans Electrical Group LLC	Highland Hills	ОН	16 - Electrical Supplies	MBE SBE	MBE SBE	London Burnett	london@vetelectrical.com	\$ 400,000	u	\$ 400,000							1.04%	With Lake Erie Elec
DE Williams Electric Inc.	Chagrin Falls	ОН	16 - Electrical Supplies	MBE SBE	MBE SBE	Doug Williams	dwilliams@dewilliamselectric.com	\$ 200,000	u	\$ 200,000							0.52%	With Lake Erie Elec
Mars Electric Company, Inc.	Mayfield Village	ОН	16 - Electrical Supplies	WBE SBE	WBE SBE	Fran Doris	fdoris@mars-electric.com	\$ 200,000	u	\$ 200,000							0.52%	With Lake Erie Elec
Dot Diamond Core Drilling Inc.	Elyria		02 - Concrete Coring and Sawing	WBE	WBE SBE	Jim Slater	Jims@dotdrilling.com	\$ 470,000	u	\$ 470,000							1.22%	
								\$ -									0.00%	
								\$ -		Ì	1		1				0.00%	



SBE Goal = 5% \$ 1,921,475.00 Goal = 12% MBE Goal = 1.3% WBE Goal = 1.0% \$ 499,583.50 \$ 384,295.00 Estimated Need: \$ 4,611,540.00

# \*TWO LOW BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WITHIN 72 HOURS AFTER BID OPENING (EXCL. WEEKENDS AND DISTRICT HOLIDAYS)

### Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, and Other Responsibility Matters

The prospective participant certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief that it and its principals:

- (a) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
- (b) Have not within a three year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgement rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State, or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal of State antitrust statues or commission if embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- (c) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification;
- (d) Have not within a three year period preceding this application / proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default; and
- (e) Will not utilize a subcontractor or supplier who is unable to certify (a) through (d) above.

I understand that a false statement on this certification may be grounds for rejection of this proposal or termination of the award. In addition, under 18 USC Sec. 1001, a false statement may result in a fine of up to \$10,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both.

Keith A. Bruner - Vice President Preconstruction Services
Type Name & Title of Authorized Representative
FAB.
Signature of Authorized Representative
August 3, 2018
Date
$\square$ I am unable to certify to the above statements. My explanation is attached.

ADD. NO. 3 BB-31

# \*TWO LOW BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WITHIN 72 HOURS AFTER BID OPENING (EXCL. WEEKENDS AND DISTRICT HOLIDAYS)

### **Contractor Equal Employment Opportunity Certification**

During the performance of this contract, the undersigned agrees as follows:

- 1. The undersigned will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, or national origin. The undersigned will take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment without regard to their race, color, religion or national origin. Such action shall include, but not be limited to the following: Employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The undersigned agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided setting forth the provisions of this equal opportunity (federally assisted construction) clause.
- 2. The undersigned will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the undersigned, state the all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex or national origin.
- 3. The undersigned will send to each labor union or representative of workers, with which he has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, a notice to be provided advising the said labor union or workers' representative of the undersigned's commitment under this section, and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.
- 4. The undersigned will comply with all provisions of Executive Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, and of the rules, regulations, and relevant orders of the Secretary of Labor.
- 5. The undersigned will furnish all information and reports required by Executive Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, and by the rules, regulations, and relevant orders of the Secretary of Labor, or pursuant thereto, and will permit access to his books, records and accounts by the administering agency of the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with such rules, regulations, and orders.
- 6. In the event of the undersigned's non-compliance with the equal opportunity (federally assisted construction) clause of this contract of with any of the said rules, regulations, or orders, this contract may be canceled, terminated or suspended in whole or in part, and the undersigned may be declared ineligible for further Government contracts of federally assisted construction contracts in accordance with procedures authorized in Executive Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, and such other sanctions may be imposed and remedies invoked as provided in Executive Order No 11246 of September 24, 1965, or by rules, regulations, or order of the Secretary of Labor, or as provided by law.
- 7. The undersigned will include this equal opportunity (federally assisted construction) clause in every subcontract or purchase order unless exempted by the rules, regulations, or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to section 204 of Executive Order No 11246 of September 24, 1965, so that such provision will be binding upon each subcontract or vender. The undersigned will take such action with respect to any subcontract or purchase order as the administering agency may direct as a means of enforcing such provisions, including sanctions for non compliance: Provided, however, that in the event a contractor becomes involved in, or is threatened with, litigation with a subcontractor or vendor, as a result of such direction by the administering agency the undersigned may request the United States to enter into such litigation to protect the interest of the United States.

(Signature) August 3, 2018 (Date)

Keith A. Bruner - Vice President Preconstruction Services

(Name and Title of Signer, Please type) Shook Construction Co.

(Firm Name)

ADD. NO. 3 BB-32

# **AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The Contractor acknowledges to and for the benefit of the City of <u>Cleveland</u>
("Purchaser") and the State of Ohio (the "State") that it understands the goods and services under
this Agreement are being funded with monies made available by the Clean Water State Revolving
Fund and/or Drinking Water State Revolving Fund that have statutory requirements commonly
known as "American Iron and Steel;" that requires all of the iron and steel products used in the
project to be produced in the United States ("American Iron and Steel Requirement") including iron
and steel products provided by the Contactor pursuant to this Agreement. The Contractor hereby
represents and warrants to and for the benefit of the Purchaser and the State that (a) the
Contractor has reviewed and understands the American Iron and Steel Requirement, (b) all of the
iron and steel products used in the project will be and/or have been produced in the United States
in a manner that complies with the American Iron and Steel Requirement, unless a waiver of the
requirement is approved, and (c) the Contractor will provide any further verified information,
certification or assurance of compliance with this paragraph, or information necessary to support a
waiver of the American Iron and Steel Requirement, as may be requested by the Purchaser or the
State. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, any failure to comply with this
paragraph by the Contractor shall permit the Purchaser or State to recover as damages against
the Contractor any loss, expense, or cost (including without limitation attorney's fees) incurred by
the Purchaser or State resulting from any such failure (including without limitation any impairment
or loss of funding, whether in whole or in part, from the State or any damages owed to the State by
the Purchaser). While the Contractor has no direct contractual privity with the State, as a lender to
the Purchaser for the funding of its project, the Purchaser and the Contractor agree that the State
is a third-party beneficiary and neither this paragraph (nor any other provision of this
Agreement necessary to give this paragraph force or effect) shall be amended or waived without
the prior written consent of the State.
DAR .
August 3, 2018
Signature Date
Keith A. Bruner - Vice President Preconstruction Services
Name and Title of Authorized Signatory, Please Print or Type
Shook Construction Co.
Bidder's Firm
Check here if the WPCLF or WSRLA applicant will be requesting an individual waiver for non-
American made iron and steel products. Please note that the waiver box does not need to be
marked for nationwide waivers.

ADD. NO. 3 BB-33

# SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE Shook Construction Co.

The undersigned, Jeffrey S. Schloemer, hereby certifies, on behalf of Shook Construction Co., an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), and not individually, that he is the duly elected, qualified, and acting Secretary of the Corporation and that the following are true, correct, and unaltered Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of December 12, 2017 and that such resolutions have not been amended, modified, repealed, or otherwise altered as of the date hereof.

RESOLVED, that the following persons are elected to the corporate offices set opposite their respective names, to serve until their successors are duly elected and qualified:

Vincent M. Corrado - Chairman Emeritus

Frank J. Klein - Chairman

William R. Whistler - President & Chief Executive Officer

Christopher A. Shafer - Treasurer Jeffrey S. Schloemer - Secretary

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the following persons are appointed to the positions set forth opposite their respective names, each to serve at the pleasure of the Board of Directors:

Andrew B. Goetz - Executive Vice President, Building

Construction Midwest Region

Christopher B. Halapy - Executive Vice President, Building

Construction Great Lakes Region

Ronald K. Mellon, Jr. (Joe) Keith A. Bruner Wice President, Water Resource
Vice President - Preconstruction Services
Vice President - Corporate Development
Vice President - Business Development

Matthew A. Bennett - Vice President, Water Resources -

**Great Lakes Region** 

Eric W. Rees - Vice President, Water Resources -

Midwest Region

Riley A. Tolen - Vice President, Water Resources -

Mid Atlantic Region

Christopher M. Freitag - Vice President of Healthcare
Matthew J. Huelsman - Vice President of Education
Timothy R. Knueve - Vice President of Industrial

Michael J. Schmidlin - Vice President of Mission Critical

Ryan P. Hayes - Regional Director - Indiana

Randall F. Beck - Assistant Secretary
Susan L. Hoover - Assistant Secretary
Samuel A. Myers - Assistant Secretary
Dan T. Walters - Assistant Secretary

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President & Chief Executive Officer, Treasurer, Executive Vice Presidents, Vice Presidents, and Regional Directors of the Corporation named herein be, and each of them hereby is, expressly authorized and empowered to execute bids, contracts, subcontracts, bonds, and purchase orders on behalf of the Corporation; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Secretary and/or Assistant Secretaries be, and each hereby is, expressly authorized and empowered to attest the signatures of the above-named individuals acting on behalf of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Secretary's Certificate is executed as of the 12th day of December, 2017.

Jeffrey S. Schloemer

Secretary

Shook Construction Co.